
8025 MAPLE ST,   Omaha NE  68134

Page 1 of 118

CCC9200

5/29/19 5/29/20

11/9/21 5/9/22

10/3/22 4/3/23

7/29/16 3/24/17

3/24/17 1/29/18

3/26/24 9/26/24

3/4/25 9/4/25

2/17/22 3/17/22

11/9/21 2/28/22

2/28/22 5/9/22

4/16/22 10/16/22

3/2/23

1/8/16 1/8/17

Early Childhood

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

Division of Public Health

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

24/2 CHILD CARE CENTER INC

Probation 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.04 Director Qualifications

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Revocation 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

4330 CORNHUSKER HWY,   Lincoln NE  68504

4821 APPLE HILL LN,   Lincoln NE  68506

4920 NORTH 26TH  SUITE 200,   Lincoln NE  68521

4920 N 26TH, SUITE 200,   Lincoln NE  68521

CCC9237

CCC9380

CCC9846

CCC9099

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

4 VIEWS ACADEMY

4 VIEWS ACADEMY #002

A PLACE TO GROW CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

A PLACE TO GROW CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER, LLC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


CCC10021 10828 JOHN GALT BLVD  NO 200,   Omaha NE  68137

Page 2 of 118

10/20/25 4/20/26

10/14/21 4/14/22

6/30/16 11/18/16

8/2/22 5/2/23

4/7/21 5/7/21

7/21/20 8/21/20

3/11/16 9/11/16

7/21/20 7/21/21

3/6/25 9/6/25

6/5/25 12/5/25

8/2/24 2/2/25

11/11/20 12/11/20

5/9/19 5/24/19

12/4/18 12/4/19

11/12/19 2/12/21

5/22/19 11/22/19

7/26/19 7/26/20

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

A STEP AHEAD CHILD CARE owned by 
ELITE ADVENTURES, LLC

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.32E Environmental Safety Req

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.22 Child Development Program

391.3.006.30E Notification of Emergencies

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Civil Penalty 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

391.3.004.06 Notification of Changes

Probation 391.3.004.06 Notification of Changes

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.22B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

2634 SOUTH 158th PLZ,   Omaha NE  68130

11830 SOUTH 25th ST,   Bellevue NE  68123

11539 SOUTH 36th ST,   Bellevue NE  68123

630 N COTNER BLVD  STE 200,   Lincoln NE  68505

16909 BLONDO ST,   Omaha NE  68116

301 SOUTH 48TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68510

3258 SOUTH 13TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68502

CCC9639

CCC9507

CCC9452

CCC9997

CCC9246

CCC9423

CCC9563

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

A STEP AHEAD owned by BYCHANCE 
ADVENTURES LLC

A2Z CHILDCARE owned by TDS BIG 
HEART INC

ABC owned by SEQUOIA ARBORETUM 7 
LLC

ABUELITA'S DAYCARE LLC

ACADEMIC ADVENTURES INC

ADVENTURE ACADEMY - SITE 3

ADVENTURE ACADEMY - SITE 4

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


5352 SOUTH 136th ST,   Omaha NE  68137

Page 3 of 118

CCC9541

8/10/17 2/10/18

1/9/19 1/9/20

5/5/19 5/5/20

5/28/20 6/28/20

5/5/19 5/5/20

5/5/20 11/5/20

11/5/20 5/5/21

5/24/22 2/24/23

12/24/24 6/24/25

10/29/20 1/8/21

4/1/20 9/11/20

9/11/20 3/11/21

4/3/18 5/3/18

9/13/17 3/13/18

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

ADVENTURES ON DISCOVERY DRIVE 
owned by BG CHILDCARE INC

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.18 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Civil Penalty 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Probation 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.11A Staff

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.008.01 Denial and disciplinary Actions

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

3427 SOUTH 42nd ST,   Omaha NE  68105

1610 CHARLESTON DR,   Papillion NE  68133

780 PINNACLE DR,   Papillion NE  68046

5046 SOUTH 153rd ST,   Omaha NE  68137

904 S Linden Dr.,   North Platte NE  69101

2861 CAPEHART RD STE A-D,   Bellevue NE  68123

CCC9495

CCC9387

CCC9612

CCC8638

CCC9728

CCC9359

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

ADVENTURETIME ACADEMY II owned 
by MAYORGA ENTERPRISES LLC

ADVENTURETIME ACADEMY owned by 
MAYORGA ENTERPRISES LLC

ALL ABOUT KIDZ II owned by ALL 
ABOUT KIDZ INC

ALL ABOUT KIDZ owned by ALL 
ABOUT KIDZ INC

ALL SEASONS - AN INTERNATIONAL 
LEARNING CENTER

ALPHABET ACADEMY owned by BJM 
KIDS INC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


6704 SOUTH 167th ST,   Omaha NE  68135

Page 4 of 118

CCC9182

1/14/20 1/20/20

3/8/16 4/7/16

11/9/21 12/9/21

5/25/19 11/25/20

8/10/23 2/10/24

5/4/21 5/4/22

3/2/24 9/2/24

1/29/22

3/31/20 7/28/20

7/16/25 1/16/26

6/22/16 7/22/16

6/22/17

4/29/24

6/29/21 12/29/21

10/29/24 4/29/25

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

AMAZING DAYS FOR LITTLE PEOPLE 
owned by D.A.S.B., INC

Civil Penalty 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

391.3.004.04 Change in Premises

391.3.006.12 Child's Record

Probation 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

38.178.12 History of Disciplinary Action

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Revocation 391.3.004.06 Notification of Changes

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Revocation 391.3.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.004.06A At Least 90 Wrkng Days Before

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

CCC10060

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

19175 EDNA ST,   Omaha NE  68136

4225 23rd St.,   Columbus NE  68601

18506 OAKMONT DRIVE,   Omaha NE  68136

3015 S 82 AVE,   Omaha NE  68124

12717 SOUTH 28th AVE  SUITE D,   Bellevue NE  68123

1801 SCOTT ST,   BEATRICE NE 68310

CCC9105

CCC9718

CCC7411

CCC9829

CCC7286

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

AMAZING STARS ACADEMY owned by 
AMAZING STARS ACADEMY INC

ANGELSUGAR CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
CENTER

ASPEN CREEK KINDERCARE

ATONEMENT CHILD CARE CENTER 
owned by ATONEMENT CHILD CARE 
INC

B & K'S EXSEPTIONAL ONES 
ACADEMY owned by B & K'S 
EXSEPTIONAL ONES ACADEMY INC

BEATRICE MARY FAMILY YMCA

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


20275 HONEYSUCKLE DR #103,   Elkhorn NE  68022

Page 5 of 118

CCC9391

9/5/17 12/6/17

8/12/19 2/12/20

11/5/21 5/5/22

9/19/22 3/19/23

2/2/18 3/5/18

11/26/18 5/26/19

10/14/21 12/10/21

3/13/24 9/13/24

8/28/23 2/28/24

9/24/22 3/24/23

5/4/22 11/4/22

4/30/24 10/30/24

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

BEHAVE'N KIDS ELKHORN LLC

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.05B Non-Certified Teachers

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

12001 TIMBERRIDGE DR,   Papillion NE  68133

3335 NORTH 12TH ST,   LINCOLN NE 68521

4200 NORTH 204th ST,   Elkhorn NE  68022

5116 TERRACE DR,   Omaha NE  68134

1212 FAIRFAX DR,   Bellevue NE  68005

1211 NORRIS AVE.,   McCook NE  69001

62128 HWY 136,   Tecumseh NE  68450

CCC9162

CCC7821

CCC9406

CCC9054

CCC7242

CCC9842

CCC9066

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

BELLEVUE KIDS' TIME owned by 
BELLEVUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
FOUNDATION

BELMONT COMMUNITY CENTER INC

BETHANY FIRST STEPS

BETHESDA CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
CENTER owned by BETHESDA URBAN 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION INC

BIRCHCREST KIDS' TIME owned by 
BELLEVUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
FOUNDATION

BLESSENG'S CHILDCARE owned by 
BLESSENG'S DAYCARE CENTER LLC

BLESSINGS FROM ABOVE

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


14419 BLONDO ST,   Omaha NE  68116

Page 6 of 118

CCC9494

7/29/21 1/29/22

4/7/25 10/7/25

7/28/22 1/28/23

2/16/17 8/16/17

7/31/25 1/31/26

8/23/19 2/23/20

9/27/17 3/27/18

5/25/19 5/25/20

10/1/16 10/1/17

3/31/20 3/31/21

5/8/25 5/8/26

11/17/20

7/22/25

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

BLONDO CHILDCARE AND 
PRESCHOOL owned by BLONDO 
CHILDCARE AND PRESCHOOL INC

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.26 Transportation

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Suspension by Emergency Order 391.3.008.01 Grounds for Denial or Disciplin

CCC10071

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

302 S WEBSTER ST,   Blue Hill NE  68930

305 EAST 4TH STREET,   Fairfield NE  68938

740 NORTH 70TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68505

204 W O ST,   Weeping Water NE  68463

604 GOLDEN GATE CIR,   Papillion NE  68046

7305 SOUTH 85th ST,   La Vista NE  68128

CCC9859

CCC9511

CCC9934

CCC9335

CCC9775

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

BLUE HILL EARLY LEARNING 
CENTER

BOOTS AND "BOSE" DAYCARE

BRANDY'S BUNCH EARLY LEARNING 
CENTER DBA RADIANT BEGININGS

BRIGHT ARROWS CHILD CARE 
CENTER owned by WEEPING WATER 
PUBLIC SCHOOLS

BRIGHT MINDS LEARNING CENTER 
owned by BRIGHT MINDS LEARNING 
CENTER LLC

BRIGHT STARS CHILD CARE LLC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


4430 FLORENCE BLVD,   Omaha NE  68110

Page 7 of 118

CCC9697

6/30/19

11/10/21 5/10/22

5/23/24 7/23/24

5/5/21 11/5/21

2/7/23 8/7/23

8/29/16 2/28/17

3/2/24 9/2/24

4/30/21 10/29/21

5/19/17 6/21/17

1/24/17 6/9/17

6/9/17

3/5/19 11/20/19

4/25/24 12/25/24

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

BRIGHT WHEELS MONTESSORI 
ACADEMY LLC

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03B Registry Checks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

7076 BLONDO ST,   Omaha NE  68104

4930 LINDBERG STREET,   Lincoln NE  68516

4747 PIONEERS BLVD., STE. 500,   Lincoln NE  68506

610 9TH STREET,   HUMBOLDT NE  68376

6001 NORMAL BLVD,   Lincoln NE  68506

3602 F ST,   Omaha NE  68107

2811 SW 6TH ST,   LINCOLN NE 68522

459 SOUTH 6TH STREET,   Seward NE  68434

CCC9885

CCC9526

CCC9823

CCC9827

CCC9266

CCC9228

CCC7856

CCC7163

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

BRILLIANT BRAINS LEARNING 
CENTER owned by BB'S CHILDCARE 
LLC

BUBBLES & BLOCKS CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

BUBBLES & BLOCKS CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER, LLC

BUILDING BEGINNINGS CHILD CARE

BUILDING BLOCKS LEARNING 
CENTER, INC. DBA KRAYON CAMPUS

BUSY BEE'S CHILDCARE CENTER INC

BUSY FEET INCORPORATED

BVCA - SEWARD COUNTY HEAD 
START

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


4001 SOUTH 17TH ST,   LINCOLN NE 68502

Page 8 of 118

CCC122

6/16/17 12/8/20

7/25/16 1/25/17

5/9/16 11/9/16

2/5/20 8/5/20

4/19/21 5/11/21

6/21/17 12/21/17

2/22/17

3/4/25

7/12/24 1/12/25

8/12/25 2/12/26

12/3/24 6/3/25

3/24/21 3/24/22

4/27/24 5/26/24

12/17/20 6/17/21

11/14/23 5/14/24

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

CAROUSEL DAYCARE & PRESCHOOL

NE Disciplinary Action 391.3.006.05B Non-Certified Teachers

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Revocation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Money Penalty 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.15B Staffing Requirements

391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

112 SOUTH CEDAR,   Grand Island NE  68801

6901 NORTH 102nd CIR,   Omaha NE  68122

415 S CHERRY STREET,  Q3,   Grand Island NE  68801

3823 FLORENCE BLVD,   Omaha NE  68110

1322 N BROWN AVE,   Minden NE  68959

616 SOUTH 75th ST,   Omaha NE  68114

11325 DAVENPORT ST,   Omaha NE  68154

CCC9155

CCC9542

CCC9263

CCC9030

CCC9826

CCC9754

CCC9535

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

CATHEDRAL DAYCARE

CHERRY HILLS LEARNING ACADEMY 
owned by RPS LLC

CHERRY PARK CREATIVE CORNER, 
LLC

CHILDREN ARE FIRST LEARNING 
CENTER owned by LAWANDA R BUCK

CHILDREN FIRST CHILDCARE, LLC 
(DUAL LICENSE)

CHILDREN'S ANGEL CHILDCARE II 
owned by CHILDREN'S ANGEL 
CHILDCARE LLC

CHILDREN'S ANGEL CHILDCARE LLC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


705 EAST D ST,   HASTINGS NE 68901

Page 9 of 118

CCC7361

3/17/16 9/17/16

9/11/20 3/11/21

3/6/23 9/6/23

9/20/23 3/20/24

12/13/24 6/13/25

12/12/25

8/22/24 2/22/25

9/14/20 3/14/21

12/12/25

6/10/24 12/10/24

5/28/19 11/28/19

6/1/21

4/3/18 9/13/18

6/11/18 12/11/18

11/1/22 5/1/23

9/12/24 3/12/25

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

CHILDREN'S ARK

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Suspension by Emergency Order 391.3.008.01 Grounds for Denial or Disciplin

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Suspension by Emergency Order 391.3.008.01 Grounds for Denial or Disciplin

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Suspension 391.3.004.06 Notification of Changes

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.20A Prohibited Forms of Discipline

CCC10013

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

121 SKYWAY RD,   LINCOLN NE 68505

130 SKYWAY,   LINCOLN NE 68505

2802 S 87 ST,   Omaha NE  68124

801 East 1st Street,   Ogallala NE  69153

2415 GRANT ST,   Omaha NE  68111

4325 SUMNER,   LINCOLN NE 68506

200 NORTH CENTER STREET,   Clay Center NE  68933

CCC7869

CCC7847

CCC9862

CCC9522

CCC8681

CCC112

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

CHILDREN'S CIRCLE MONTESSORI 
SCHOOL

CHILDREN'S CIRCLE MONTESSORI, 
INC.

CHILDREN'S EXPRESS CHILDCARE & 
LEARNING CENTER owned by M & S 
HOLDINGS LLC

CHILDREN'S HOUSE MONTESSORI

CHOSEN 1 CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
CENTER owned by BONITA SIMS

CHRIST LINCOLN CHILD CARE & 
PRESCHOOL

CLAY CENTER CHILD CARE

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1035 NORTH 33RD STREET,   LINCOLN NE  68503

Page 10 of 118

CCC8723

11/8/18 5/8/19

3/8/16 9/8/16

10/5/20 11/20/20

10/17/18 4/17/19

4/16/19 10/16/19

5/9/22 5/30/22

5/31/22 11/9/22

11/15/24 5/15/25

11/3/16 5/3/17

6/6/23 12/6/23

12/21/23 6/21/24

6/30/22 12/30/22

3/1/21 9/1/21

6/30/25 12/30/25

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

CLYDE MALONE COMMUNITY 
CENTER EARLY ACHIEVERS 
ACADEMY

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Probation 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

CCC10049

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

7244 SOUTH 29TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68516

3970 Health Pkwy.,   Columbus NE  68601

104 E HIGH ST,   Murray NE  68409

5321 SOUTH 138th ST,   Omaha NE  68137

517 S WASHINGTON ST,   Papillion NE  68046

120 EAST 8TH STREET,   Dorchester NE  68343

CCC9203

CCC9654

CCC9892

CCC7280

CCC9234

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

COLORFUL MINDS CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC

COLUMBUS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 
CHILD CARE CENTER

CONESTOGA FOUNDATION DAYCARE 
owned by CONESTOGA PUBLIC 
SCHOOLS FOUNDATION

CONNECTED ROOTS CARE CENTER

COZY LIL' COTTAGE CHILDCARE INC

CRADLES & CRAYONS CHILDCARE 
CENTER (DUAL LICENSE)

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


8524 NORTH 30th ST,   OMAHA NE 68112

Page 11 of 118

CCC7483

10/20/17 4/20/18

12/21/20 4/21/21

3/28/17 9/28/17

2/2/23 8/2/23

2/8/19

8/3/16 8/3/17

12/28/16 6/28/17

12/23/23 6/23/24

10/16/25

5/16/22 11/16/22

1/15/19 7/15/19

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

CRAYON CASTLE DAY CARE owned by 
JACQUELINE CASEY

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.20A Prohibited Forms of Discipline

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Revocation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

2615 W. Timberlake Dr.,   Lincoln NE  68522

6810 SOUTH 178th ST,   Omaha NE  68135

448 E. Hawthorne St.,   Minden NE  68959

7105 SOUTH 74th ST,   La Vista NE  68128

 1520 KNOX STREET,   Lincoln NE  68521

4545 DODGE ST,   OMAHA NE 68132

1023 N 40 ST,   Omaha NE  68131

9239 W CENTER RD  STE 101,   Omaha NE  68124

CCC9644

CCC8633

CCC9780

CCC9499

CCC9433

CCC7602

CCC9913

CCC9638

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

CRDUB dba LITTLE WONDERLAND

CREATIVE BEGINNINGS CHILDREN'S 
ACADEMY owned by CREATIVE 
BEGINNINGS CHILDREN'S ACADEMY 
INC

CREATIVE CARE owned by CREATIVE 
CARE OF MINDEN, LLC

CREATIVE KIDZ owned by MAYORGA 
ENTERPRISES LLC

CREATIVE MINDS ACADEMY, LLC dba 
MILESTONES ACADEMY, LLC

CSI EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 
CENTER

DAISY'S LITTLE DAYCARE owned by 
DAISY'S LITTLE DAYCARE LLC

DAYBREAK owned by HOUSE 
ENTERPRISES INC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


5310 SOUTH 52nd ST,   Omaha NE  68117

Page 12 of 118

CCC9426

9/11/17 3/11/18

8/22/22 2/22/23

6/6/23 12/6/23

5/26/16 11/26/16

3/11/20 9/11/20

3/29/18 9/29/18

7/7/23 4/7/24

8/22/24 2/22/25

1/24/17 7/24/17

6/8/17 6/8/18

7/22/25 1/22/26

10/15/22 12/21/23

1/10/25 7/10/25

8/9/25 2/9/26

11/28/23 5/28/24

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

DIAPERS 2 DIPLOMAS LEARNING 
CENTER, LLC

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.14B Center Policies

Probation 391.3.006.14B Center Policies

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

7700 A Street,   Lincoln NE  68510

101 EAST D ST,   Elmwood NE  68349

3110 W ST,   Omaha NE  68107

3435 NORTH 14TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68521

2123 PAUL ST,   OMAHA NE 68102

317 FRENCHMAN STREET,   Winnebago NE  68071

315 W EAGLE ST,   Arlington NE  68002

CCC9709

CCC9466

CCC9139

CCC9388

CCC7233

CCC9443

CCC9578

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

DIMENSIONS EDUCATION PROGRAMS

EARLY IMAGINATIONS ACADEMY 
owned by EARLY IMAGINATIONS 
ACADEMY LLC

EDUCARE AT INDIAN HILL owned by 
EDUCARE OF OMAHA, INC

EDUCARE OF LINCOLN

EDUCARE OF OMAHA, INC

EDUCARE OF WINNEBAGO

EDUCATION EXPLORERS LEARNING 
CENTER INC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


304 NORTH 168th CIR STE 101,   Omaha NE  68118

Page 13 of 118

CCC9122

9/11/18 3/11/19

1/7/20 1/7/21

9/14/18 5/24/19

9/5/18 3/5/19

12/5/18 12/5/19

5/23/19 6/21/19

11/21/18 12/5/18

9/10/21 3/10/22

9/18/18 9/18/19

5/9/25 11/9/25

8/2/22 8/2/23

7/17/19 1/17/20

2/28/24 8/28/24

10/8/24 7/8/25

11/25/19 5/25/20

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

EDUCATION EXPRESS owned by KID 
BIZ LLC

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.008.01 Grounds for Denial or Disciplin

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation  x

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.20A Prohibited Forms of Discipline

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03B Registry Checks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

7230 FLORENCE BLVD,   Omaha NE  68112

3823 FLORENCE BLVD,   Omaha NE  68110

10828 JOHN GALT BLVD,   Omaha NE  68137

10746 SOUTH 204th AVE  STE 3,   Gretna NE  68028

2201 SOUTH 11th ST,   Omaha NE  68108

15650 W MAPLE RD,   Omaha NE  68116

32391 122ND AV,   Columbus NE  68601

CCC9413

CCC9508

CCC9573

CCC9749

CCC9670

CCC9950

CCC9659

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

ELEMENT LEARNING CENTER owned 
by THELMA M SIMS

ELG CHILDCARE LLC

ELITE CHILDCARE ACADEMY owned 
by ELITE CHILDCARE ACADEMY INC

ELITE LEARNING ACADEMY AND 
PRESCHOOL LLC

EMELY'S CHILD CARE CENTER 
OWNED BY EMELY'S CHILD CARE 
CENTER LLC

EMPOWERING KIDS ACADEMY owned 
by EMPOWERING KIDS ACADEMY 
LLC

FAITH & GIGGLES, LLC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1470 23RD AV,   COLUMBUS NE 68601

Page 14 of 118

CCC7587

7/1/21 1/1/22

9/11/18 3/11/19

5/23/18 11/23/18

10/18/22 4/18/23

3/7/24 9/7/24

6/20/19 7/15/20

5/16/24 11/16/24

2/19/25 8/19/25

9/20/17 3/20/18

6/10/19 6/10/20

10/13/17 4/13/18

2/11/19 8/11/19

9/7/21 3/7/22

10/14/21 10/14/22

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

FAMILY MATTERS CHILD CARE 
CENTER

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.22B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.22B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Licensing Agreement 391.3.007.05 Fire Safety

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1550 N BROAD,   Fremont NE  68025

1727 N Lincoln Avenue,   York NE  68467

1020 NORTH 10TH ST,   NEBRASKA CITY NE 68410

580 PRAIRIE VIEW LANE,   Hickman NE  68372

2900 N. 14TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68521

2436 N COLORADO ST,   Fremont NE  68025

810 N LINCOLN,   FREMONT NE 68025

CCC8979

CCC9163

CCC7739

CCC9543

CCC9480

CCC8796

CCC7232

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

FIRST CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH 
CHILD ENRICHMENT CENTER

FIRST STEP DAYCARE

FIRST STEP LEARNING CENTER, INC

FOUNDATIONS PROGRESSIVE 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

FOUNDATIONS PROGRESSIVE 
LEARNING CENTER

FREMONT CHILDREN'S ACADEMY, 
INC

Fremont Family YMCA  Y Care

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


7180 NORTH 60th ST,   OMAHA NE 68152

Page 15 of 118

CCC7544

1/10/18 7/10/18

5/23/16 11/23/16

5/19/17 11/19/17

11/30/18 5/30/19

3/24/17 9/24/17

5/17/18 11/17/18

6/23/25

5/25/22 11/25/22

12/25/24 6/25/25

10/12/22 4/12/23

9/3/19 3/3/20

11/9/16 1/6/17

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

FULL STEAM AHEAD ACADEMY owned 
by OLIVE CREST UNITED METHODIST 
CHURCH THE

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

4805 S 16TH ST,   Lincoln NE  68512

8675 SOUTH 167th PLZ,   Omaha NE  68136

5192 SOUTH 193rd ST,   Omaha NE  68135

3209 N 90 ST,   Omaha NE  68134

9920 MAPLE ST,   Omaha NE  68134

2811 NORTH 45th ST,   OMAHA NE 68104

200 LEVI LN,   ADAMS NE 68301

1633 13TH ST,   MITCHELL NE 69357

CCC8912

CCC9517

CCC9149

CCC9624

CCC7468

CCC7466

CCC7783

CCC7817

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

FUTURE STARS INC dba LITTLE 
STARS

GARDEN PATCH CREATIVE 
LEARNING CENTER owned by GPCLC 
INC

GARDEN PATCH CREATIVE 
LEARNING CENTER owned by THE 
GARDEN PATCH CREATIVE 
LEARNING CENTER INC

GENERATION Z LEARNING CENTER

GET READY SET GROW CHILD CARE 
owned by GET READY SET GROW INC

GIRLS INCORPORATED OF OMAHA

GOLD CREST CHILD CARE CENTER

GOLDEN CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
CENTER

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


CCC10081 902 12TH STREET,   Gothenburg NE  69138

Page 16 of 118

9/6/25 3/6/26

9/6/23 3/6/24

7/16/19 1/16/20

11/18/21 11/18/22

8/24/20 2/24/21

3/29/22 9/29/22

1/24/18 2/26/18

2/9/21 3/9/21

5/10/17 6/29/17

6/23/16 12/23/16

8/7/17 1/24/18

1/24/18 1/24/19

5/2/20 11/2/20

11/2/20 5/2/21

5/5/23

3/21/19

6/5/19 6/11/19

6/18/19 12/18/19

1/31/19 9/17/19

8/29/18 2/28/19

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

GOTHENBURG IMPACT CENTER

Probation 391.3.006.31 Environmental Services

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006 Standards of Operation and Care

391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Revocation 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.31 Environmental Services

391.3.006.31 Environmental Services

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

221 E SOUTH FRONT ST,   Grand Island NE  68801

960 NORTH JOHNSON RD,   Fremont NE  68025

4400 N 1ST ST,   Lincoln NE  68521

1826 W. 3rd St.,   Hastings NE  68901

123 SOUTH 4TH STREET,   Howells NE  68641

CCC8802

CCC8939

CCC7716

CCC9649

CCC9503

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

GRAND ISLAND YMCA

GROWING HEARTS

GROWING HEARTS CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

GROWING PATCH ACADEMY

HALF PINT ACADEMY, LLC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


223 S SYCAMORE,   Wahoo NE  68066

Page 17 of 118

CCC9325

7/29/19 1/29/20

4/19/19 10/19/19

11/15/24 5/15/25

5/12/25 11/12/25

7/22/25 1/22/26

10/16/25 7/16/26

7/20/17 1/20/18

1/24/18 7/8/18

1/27/20 7/27/20

7/1/20 8/20/20

1/27/20 7/27/20

2/3/20 8/4/20

3/23/20 9/23/20

6/8/17 6/19/17

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

HALF PINTS CHILD CARE AND 
PRESCHOOL

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Assurance of Compliance 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Licensing Agreement 391.3.004.06 Notification of Changes

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.004.06 Notification of Changes

Suspension 391.3.007.05 Fire Safety

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

12710 WEBSTER ST,   Omaha NE  68154

2402 N ST,   Omaha NE  68107

104 EAST HIGH ST,   Murray NE  68409

2204 LINCOLN AVE,   PLATTSMOUTH NE 68048

204 WEST O ST,   Weeping Water NE  68463

509 ORD AVE,   Curtis NE  69025

CCC9613

CCC8710

CCC8594

CCC7351

CCC9632

CCC8756

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

HAMILTON HEIGHTS CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER owned by 
MAY KIDS THRIVE LLC

HAPPY FACES CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
CENTER LLC

HAPPY HEARTS CONESTOGA 
ELEMENTARY owned by HAPPY 
HEARTS

HAPPY HEARTS DC/PRESCHOOL 
owned by HAPPY HEARTS

HAPPY HEARTS WEEPING WATER 
owned by HAPPY HEARTS

HAPPY HOUSE CHILD CARE

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


7428 EASTPORT PARKWAY STE 100,   La Vista NE  68128

Page 18 of 118

CCC9400

12/1/16 12/1/17

7/24/19 1/24/20

4/6/21 10/6/21

5/17/17 11/17/17

7/12/24 1/12/25

5/22/25 11/22/25

4/14/21 10/14/21

11/15/22 5/15/23

9/5/18 3/5/19

2/5/16 8/5/16

11/9/19 8/9/20

1/3/19 1/8/19

11/25/21 5/25/22

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

HAPPY SPROUTS owned by 
SOUTHPORT PLAZA LLC

Probation 391.3.006.22B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.06 Substitute, Support Staff, Vol

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.12 Child's Record

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Probation 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

16944 AUDREY ST,   Omaha NE  68136

509 S BELLEVUE AVE,   Hastings NE  68901

1430 WEST 16TH STREET,   Hastings NE  68901

3209 NORTH 90th ST,   Omaha NE  68134

5815 NORTH 60th ST,   Omaha NE  68104

5962 WENNINGHOFF RD,   Omaha NE  68134

600 SOUTH 4TH ST,   NORFOLK NE 68701

2440 COLLEGE DRIVE,   Sidney NE  69162

CCC9548

CCC9875

CCC8791

CCC9603

CCC9397

CCC9512

CCC7790

CCC7636

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

HARRISON VILLAGE CHILDCARE INC

HASTINGS EARLY CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER owned by 
HABROCK VENTURES LLC

HASTINGS FAMILY YMCA

HEALTHY START LEARNING CENTER 
- MAPLE LLC

HEALTHY START LEARNING CENTER 
owned by HEALTHY START LEARNING 
CENTER 1 LLC

HEAVENLY ARMS LEARNING CENTER 
LLC

HELPING HANDS CHILD CARE

HERE WEE GROW CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


801 KAYLEEN DR,   Bellevue NE  68005

Page 19 of 118

CCC9930

9/12/24 6/12/25

5/1/18 11/1/18

3/23/24 12/23/24

2/6/17 8/6/17

11/13/19 11/13/20

6/26/18 6/26/19

12/13/21 6/13/22

9/13/19 3/13/20

9/4/20 3/4/21

10/14/21 1/14/22

7/26/19 1/1/20

7/13/17 1/13/18

2/22/20 2/22/21

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

HIGH HOPES CHILD CARE LLC

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.20A Prohibited Forms of Discipline

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006 Standards of Operation and Care

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

5901 NW 1ST ST,   LINCOLN NE 68521

1502 SOUTH 48th ST,   OMAHA NE 68106

2901 FONTENELLE BLVD,   OMAHA NE 68104

5200 SOUTH 88th PLAZA,   Omaha NE  68127

556 NORTH 21st ST,   Blair NE  68008

17908 PIERCE PLZ,   OMAHA NE 68130

7211 Plaza Ct.,   Lincoln NE  68516

810 FORT CROOK RD SOUTH,   Bellevue NE  68005

CCC7241

CCC7484

CCC7408

CCC9668

CCC9241

CCC7370

CCC9680

CCC8861

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

HIGHLANDS ACADEMY

HOLY CROSS SCHOOL CHILD CARE 
CENTER owned by HOLY CROSS 
CHURCH OF OMAHA

HOLY NAME EARLY LEARNING 
CENTER owned by HOLY NAME 
CHURCH OF OMAHA

HONEY CREEK CHILDCARE & 
PRESCHOOL owned by KIDVENTURE 
ENTERPRISES, LLC

HOSANNA'S CHILDREN LLC

IMAGINATION STATION owned by 
IMAGINATION STATION LLC

INSPIRING MINDS PRESCHOOL & 
CHILDCARE

IT'S A KIDZ WORLD owned by 
MARION'S QUALITY SERVICES INC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


5307 SOUTH 144th ST,   Omaha NE  68137

Page 20 of 118

CCC9278

11/8/17 11/8/18

9/14/18 10/18/18

1/5/19 1/5/20

9/2/16 9/2/17

9/26/17 10/26/17

9/20/18 10/20/18

9/20/19

1/23/17 7/23/17

1/7/22 7/7/22

7/15/23 1/15/24

2/10/24 8/10/24

5/6/22 11/6/22

11/13/24 5/13/25

9/7/21 3/7/22

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

IT'S A WONDERFUL WORLD CHILD 
CARE & LEARNING CENTERS owned by 
BSJ CO INC

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

5225 SOUTH 16TH ST,   LINCOLN NE  68512

820 S Walnut St,   North Platte NE  69101

2851 CAPEHART RD,   Bellevue NE  68123

3101 C Street,   Lincoln NE  68510

2419 Ave. I,   Scottsbluff NE  69361

4500 6TH AV,   KEARNEY NE 68845

4901 NW 1ST ST,   Lincoln NE  68521

CCC7656

CCC9353

CCC9434

CCC9720

CCC9724

CCC7330

CCC9020

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

IVY LEAGUE CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
CTR

JACK AND JILL DAYCARE CENTER 
AND PRESCHOOL, INC

JR. ALPHABET ACADEMY owned by 
BJM KIDS INC

KANGA KARE CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
CENTER owned by KANGA KARE, LLC

KANGAROO COURT LEARNING 
CENTER

KEARNEY FAMILY YMCA

KELLY'S KIDS LEARNING & 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


4005 N. 70th St.,   Lincoln NE  68507-1917

Page 21 of 118

CCC9745

5/13/21 11/13/21

10/14/21 4/14/22

6/14/24 12/14/24

5/26/20 11/26/20

5/1/17 5/1/18

9/26/17 10/26/17

2/25/16

5/17/16 11/17/16

2/24/17 2/24/18

7/1/22 11/1/22

5/7/21

12/2/15 6/2/17

12/5/18 12/5/19

3/22/17 9/22/17

7/22/25 1/22/26

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

KELLY'S KIDS NORTH EAST

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 38.1.109 Probation Violation

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Revocation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

3790 26TH AVE,   Columbus NE  68601

222 CHERRY ST,   Louisville NE  68037

1111 SOUTH 206th CIR,   Elkhorn NE  68022

218 S River Street,   West Point NE  68788

15770 Q ST,   OMAHA NE 68135

4768 Q ST,   OMAHA NE 68117

CCC9011

CCC9002

CCC9812

CCC9545

CCC7409

CCC7132

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

KID'S EXPRESS CHILD CARE CENTER

KID'S PLACE owned by KID'S PLACE 
CHILDCARE INC

KIDDIE ACADEMY OF ELKHORN 
owned by KA ELKHORN LLC

KIDDIE KORRAL L.L.C.

KIDS 4 JESUS 
CHILDCARE/PRESCHOOL owned by 
COMMUNITY COVENANT CHURCH

KIDS CAN COMMUNITY CENTER

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1719 ASPEN CIRCLE STE #8,   GRAND ISLAND NE 68801

Page 22 of 118

CCC7714

12/22/16 1/31/17

12/5/19 12/5/20

9/21/16 3/21/17

12/2/22 6/2/23

8/29/23 2/29/24

3/6/18 9/6/18

5/9/17 11/9/17

7/10/18 11/10/18

10/3/23 4/17/24

8/12/23 10/2/23

4/25/16 10/25/16

10/26/18 4/26/19

9/21/19 9/21/20

3/25/16

5/15/21 5/15/22

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

KIDS COME FIRST DAYCARE AND 
LEARNING CENTER, LLC

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Probation 391.3.006.05 Teacher Qualifications

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Suspension 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Revocation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

6024 L ST,   LINCOLN NE 68510

1338 SOUTH ST,   LINCOLN NE 68502

1320 20TH STREET,   Auburn NE  68305

210 PARK AVENUE,   Hebron NE  68370

624 WEST 20TH STREET,   Scottsbluff NE  69361

5001 LEAVENWORTH ST,   Omaha NE  68106

14345 FORT ST, STE 300  Omaha NE  68164

CCC7658

CCC7123

CCC9344

CCC9458

CCC9450

CCC9107

CCC9569

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

KIDS FIRST, INC

KIDS IMAGINATION STATION

KIDS OF HIS KINGDOM EARLY 
CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT CENTER

KIDS PRAISE CHILDCARE CENTER, 
LLC

KIDS R US

KIDZ 1ST CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
CENTER

KIDZ ACADEMY owned by CREATIVE 
ADVENTURES INC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


108 S BROADWAY,   Hartington NE  68739

Page 23 of 118

CCC8842

3/16/22 9/16/22

12/10/24

6/1/24

8/22/23 6/1/24

3/8/16 4/8/16

3/8/17

11/15/22 5/15/23

1/18/19 2/1/19

1/2/25 7/2/25

12/2/21 6/2/22

8/8/24 2/8/25

3/31/20 9/30/20

9/30/20 3/31/21

7/9/19 1/9/20

9/28/23 3/28/24

4/6/24 10/6/24

1/23/25 5/23/25

7/3/25 10/3/25

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

KIDZ KORNER

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.22B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Suspension 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Revocation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Suspension by Emergency Order 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

5001 LEAVENWORTH ST,   Omaha NE  68106

2548 CARLETON AVENUE,   Grand Island NE  68803

1460 WEST A STREET,   LINCOLN NE 68522

3510 NORTH 191st AVE,   Elkhorn NE  68022

CCC9722

CCC9113

CCC7293

CCC9879

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

KIDZ OF THE FUTURE CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER II owned by 
KEESHA WESSON

KIDZKARE, LLC

KINDERCARE LEARNING CENTER

KINDERCARE LEARNING CENTER 
owned by KINDERCARE LEARNING 
CENTER INC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1735 NORTH 121st ST,   Omaha NE  68154

Page 24 of 118

CCC105

7/1/25 1/1/26

10/15/25 4/15/26

8/15/24 2/15/25

8/31/16 11/19/16

5/28/25 11/28/25

11/14/24 8/14/25

11/19/16 11/19/17

11/5/25 5/5/26

8/5/25 2/5/26

5/2/22 7/2/22

4/27/19 4/27/20

4/10/18 4/20/18

2/2/16 4/10/18

1/17/19

5/30/19 11/30/19

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

KINDERCARE LEARNING CENTER 
owned by KINDERCARE LEARNING 
CENTERS LLC

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Emergency Closing Orders 391.3.006.03D Notification LE Contact

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03D Notification LE Contact

Revocation 391.3.006.03D Notification LE Contact

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

7301 SOUTH 15TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68512

8025 YANKEE WOODS DR,   Lincoln NE  68516

11615 I ST,   OMAHA NE 68137

5001 LEAVENWORTH ST,   Omaha NE  68106

6700 SOUTH 32ND ST,   LINCOLN NE  68516

CCC9954

CCC9955

CCC7389

CCC9481

CCC7317

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

KINDERCARE PINE LAKE OWNED BY 
KINDERCARE LEARNING CENTER

KINDERCARE YANKEE WOODS 
OWNED BY KINDERCARE LEARNING 
CENTER

KING OF KINGS CHURCH owned by 
KING OF KINGS LUTHERAN CHURCH 
UAC

KLASSY KIDZ CORNER LLC

KNOWLEDGE BEGINNINGS

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


15405 SOUTH 2nd ST,   BENNINGTON NE 68007

Page 25 of 118

CCC7388

7/31/20 8/27/20

8/13/19 12/3/19

1/3/23 7/3/23

1/15/16 7/15/16

3/25/21 4/12/21

4/16/24 10/16/24

11/8/16 5/8/17

8/15/17 11/15/17

6/6/22 12/6/22

7/20/22 1/20/23

10/16/18 4/16/19

8/30/22 2/28/23

12/24/24 9/24/25

9/16/25

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

KOALA T DAYCARE & LEARNING 
CENTER owned by KOALA T DAY CARE 
LLC

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

391.3.006.20A Prohibited Forms of Discipline

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.20A Prohibited Forms of Discipline

Licensing Agreement 391.3.004.06 Notification of Changes

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

CCC10094

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1511 5TH AVENUE,   Kearney NE  68845

2700 JAMESON NORTH,   LINCOLN NE 68516

3005 COMSTOCK AVE,   Bellevue NE  68123

491 W. State Farm,   North Platte NE  69101

1210 SOUTH ASH,   North Platte NE  69101

2000 D STREET,   Lincoln NE  68502

CCC9471

CCC7443

CCC100

CCC9368

CCC9947

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

KPS BRIGHT FUTURES TODDLER 
PRESCHOOL

LA PETITE ACADEMY

LA PETITE ACADEMY owned by LA 
PETITE ACADEMY INC

LADYBUG CROSSING EARLY 
CHILDHOOD CENTER

LADYBUG CROSSING EARLY 
LEARNING CENTER - NORTH

LAS ABEJITAS BILINGUAL 
EDUCATION CENTER

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


2121 COLLEGE AVE.,   KEARNEY NE 68849

Page 26 of 118

CCC7876

11/28/18 5/28/19

7/28/21 1/28/22

5/22/24 11/22/24

11/30/22 1/13/23

2/11/20 5/14/20

5/28/20 6/28/20

7/25/16 3/7/17

7/14/22 1/14/23

2/27/25 8/27/25

7/28/22 1/28/23

8/17/20 2/17/21

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

LAVONNE KOPECKY PLAMBECK 
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 
CENTER

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.14B Center Policies

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03A1 Permanent CC Disqualification

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

201 E. 8th St.,   Lexington NE  68850

1401 LAKE AVENUE,   Gothenburg NE  69138

6901 N 102 CIR,   Omaha NE  68122

4509 Leavenworth St,   Omaha NE  68106

2717 NORTH 61st ST,   OMAHA NE 68104

1930 WEST 40TH STREET,   Kearney NE  68845

740 EAST 7TH STREET,   Superior NE  68978

3047 SOUTH 72nd ST,   Omaha NE  68124

CCC9834

CCC9520

CCC9888

CCC9725

CCC8561

CCC9331

CCC9609

CCC9726

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

LEARNING ADVENTURES CHILD 
CARE CENTER - LEXINGTON, L.L.C.

LEARNING ADVENTURES CHILD 
CARE CENTER, INC

LEARNING GROVE ACADEMY

LEILAH'S LEARNING CENTER owned 
by MUYA'S FAMILY DAYCARE INC

LIFECHANGERS ACADEMY owned by 
LIFECHANGERS ACADEMY LLC

LIGHTHOUSE ACADEMY CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

LIGHTHOUSE CHRISTIAN 
CHILDCARE CENTER

LIL INSPIRATIONS ACADEMY owned 
by LIL LEGENDS CORP

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


13901 GUILDFORD ST, SUITE B,   Waverly NE  68462

Page 27 of 118

CCC9376

3/3/20

11/22/22 5/22/23

8/20/16 8/20/17

6/30/18 12/30/18

1/4/23 10/4/23

5/16/24 6/16/24

3/12/24 9/12/24

4/18/24 10/18/24

7/19/16 1/19/17

7/28/25 1/28/26

11/7/18 12/13/18

2/22/23 8/22/23

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

LIL JUNCTION DEVELOPMENT 
CENTER

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.22B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.23 Infant/Toddler Care

Civil Penalty 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.23A Infant Care Rooms

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.15A Licensed Capacity

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

9625 GILES RD,   La Vista NE  68128

3602 F ST,   Omaha NE  68107

800 N FRONT ST,   Waterloo NE  68069

24484 US HWY 275,   Waterloo NE  68069

304 N 168 CIR,   Omaha NE  68118

4144 DREXEL ST,   Omaha NE  68107

9300 HERITAGE LAKES DRIVE,   Lincoln NE  68526

125 VIRGINIA AVENUE,   ORD NE 68862

CCC119

CCC9643

CCC9768

CCC9634

CCC9880

CCC9435

CCC9568

CCC8575

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

LIL KIDZ LEARNING LOFT

LIL LEGENDS CHILDCARE CENTER 
owned by LIL LEGENDS CORP

LIL' KIDZ COUNTRY CARE owned by 
SCHLOTFELD ENTERPRISES LLC

LIL' KIDZ DEPOT DAYCARE owned by J 
& J DAYCARES LLC

LIL' KIDZ EXPRESS owned by J & J 
DAYCARES LLC

LINAS CHILDREN CARE LLC

LINCOLN CHILDREN'S ACADEMY, 
INC.

LINDA'S PRESCHOOL, LLC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


520 MILLER AVE,   Ravenna NE  68869

Page 28 of 118

CCC8751

5/31/16 11/30/16

2/25/25 8/25/25

5/5/16 5/5/17

2/28/21

8/3/17 9/5/17

5/13/24 11/13/24

1/24/25 7/24/25

2/21/18 8/21/18

2/16/24 8/16/24

1/29/20 7/29/20

8/10/20 2/10/21

6/21/18 12/21/18

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

LITTLE ANGELS CHILD CARE 
CENTER

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

5001 LEAVENWORTH ST,   Omaha NE  68106

2717 NORTH 61st ST,   Omaha NE  68104

225 SOUTH 18TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68508

2232 WASHINGTON ST,   Blair NE  68008

130 FALLBROOK BLVD,   Lincoln NE  68521

20078 GLENMORE DR,   Gretna NE  68028

9141 SOUTH 78TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68516

111 NORTH 26TH STREET,   Beatrice NE  68310

CCC9453

CCC9818

CCC9524

CCC9847

CCC9339

CCC9714

CCC9009

CCC9625

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

LITTLE BIG LEAGUE ACADEMY owned 
by CAGER HAYNES

LITTLE BLAZERS ACADEMY LLC

LITTLE BLESSINGS LEARNING 
CENTER

LITTLE BLOSSOMS CHILD CARE 
WEST CAMPUS owned by LITTLE 
BLOSSOMS CHILD CARE AND PRE-
SCHOOL INC

LITTLE BROOKLAND DAYCARE

LITTLE FEET BIG STEPS CHILDCARE

LITTLE FLOWER CHILD CARE

LITTLE GIGGLES DAYCARE

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1714 NORTH 120th ST,   Omaha NE  68154

Page 29 of 118

CCC8898

10/7/16 10/7/17

10/22/19 4/22/20

4/27/19 10/27/19

7/28/21 1/28/22

8/29/19 10/14/19

1/4/24 7/4/24

10/17/19

11/19/19

11/19/19 1/24/20

5/28/20 11/28/21

5/5/16 11/5/16

3/31/18 12/7/18

11/9/16 11/17/16

11/17/16 5/17/17

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

LITTLE HANDS AT WORK AND PLAY - 
NORTH 120 owned by PARKVIEW 
DAYCARE SERVICES INC

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.22B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Probation 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

901 NORTH 90th ST,   OMAHA NE 68114

520 MILLER AVENUE,   Ravenna NE  68869

5100 OLD CHENEY RD,   LINCOLN NE 68516

15005 Q ST,   Omaha NE  68137

3105 25TH STREET,   Columbus NE  68601

303 NORTH 6TH STREET,   DONIPHAN NE 68832

CCC7623

CCC9660

CCC7775

CCC9784

CCC9618

CCC7748

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

LITTLE HEARTS DAYCARE CENTER 
LLC

LITTLE JAYS PLAYGROUP

LITTLE KINGDOM CHILDREN'S 
CENTER

LITTLE LAMB PRESCHOOL & 
CHILDCARE owned by DIVINE 
SHEPHERD LUTHERAN CHURCH 
UNALTERED AUGSBERG CONFESSION 
OMAHA NEBRASKA

LITTLE MESSENGERS INC

LITTLE MIRACLES

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


749 N. WILLIAM AVE.,   Fremont NE  68025

Page 30 of 118

CCC9837

12/6/25 6/6/26

8/17/20 2/17/21

10/21/23 4/21/24

4/20/22 10/20/22

6/20/25 12/20/25

9/22/23 3/22/24

1/11/25 7/11/25

12/5/16 6/5/17

6/7/18 9/15/18

3/3/17 9/3/17

12/7/17 6/7/18

12/12/25 12/19/25

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

LITTLE PEAS ACADEMY  owned by 
BREANNA KLINZING

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.05B Non-Certified Teachers

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Assurance of Compliance 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Suspension by Emergency Order 391.3.008.01 Grounds for Denial or Disciplin

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1900 E. Military, Ste. 216,   Fremont NE  68025

218 E 4TH ST,   York NE  68467

218 EAST 4th ST,   York NE  68467

1110 EAST 14TH ST,   WAYNE NE 68787

614 MAIN ST   STE 5, PO BOX 611  Pender NE  68047

510 NORTH 15TH ST,   GENEVA NE 68361

17525 SW 25TH ST,   Martell NE  68404

3902 HOWARD BLVD,   Columbus NE  68601

CCC9753

CCC9981

CCC9877

CCC7124

CCC9679

CCC7704

CCC9565

CCC9658

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

LITTLE PEAS ACADEMY owned by 
BREANNA KLINZING

LITTLE PIRATES DAYCARE LLC

LITTLE RACERS CHILDCARE LLC

LITTLE ROOTS CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER & 
PRESCHOOL

LITTLE SPROUTS CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER owned by 
PENDER CARE CENTRE DISTRICT, 
INC

LITTLE SPROUTS CHILDCARE

LITTLE SQUIRTS CHILDCARE 
CENTER, LLC

LITTLE STEPS CHILDCARE, LLC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


102 WEST 5TH STREET,   Osmond NE  68765

Page 31 of 118

CCC9386

3/6/19 5/13/19

10/26/18 11/9/18

5/4/20 11/4/20

7/25/17 10/25/17

8/11/20 9/14/20

2/2/22 8/2/22

3/23/18 9/23/18

4/18/19 5/9/19

11/19/19 5/19/20

2/5/16 3/5/16

2/9/16

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

LITTLE TIGERS DAYCARE, L.L.C.

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.09B Neb Early Learning Guide Train

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03A5 Department Determination

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Civil Penalty 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.12 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006 Standards of Operation and Care

391.3.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.32E Environmental Safety Req

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Suspension 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

619 E FREMONT STREET,   Oneill NE  68763

4001 HARRISON ST,   Bellevue NE  68147

4814 OAKS LN,   OMAHA NE 68137

2537 NORTH 62nd ST,   Omaha NE  68104

808 VILLAGE SQUARE,   Gretna NE  68028

4710 NORTH 10TH ST,   LINCOLN NE 68521

516 WEST 39TH STREET,   Kearney NE  68845

5117 HARRISON ST,   BELLEVUE NE  68157

CCC9207

CCC9469

CCC7841

CCC9303

CCC8729

CCC7746

CCC9445

CCC8727

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

LITTLE TOTS PRESCHOOL AND 
DAYCARE CENTER

LOS SOLESITOS CHILD CARE CENTER 
owned by LOS SOLESITOS DAY CARE 
INC

LOVE AND LEARN CHRISTIAN CDC 
owned by FAITH - WESTWOOD UNITED 
METHODIST CHURCH OF OMAHA 
NEBRASKA

LOVE KIDS CHILD CARE CENTER 
owned by JAMES BRIDGEMAN JR

LOVE TO LEARN CHILD CARE 
CENTER LLC

LOVING HEARTS CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

LUV BUGS, LLC

M & M CHILDCARE/PRESCHOOL 
owned by ANN MASTIN

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


5304 NORMAL BLVD,   Lincoln NE  68506

Page 32 of 118

CCC8869

8/7/23 2/7/24

4/1/17 10/1/17

11/15/17 1/31/18

2/13/17 8/13/17

8/26/24 2/26/25

7/23/25 1/23/26

1/14/21 7/14/21

1/4/23 2/4/23

5/17/18 6/13/18

10/19/20 4/19/21

8/8/24 2/8/25

12/21/21 6/21/22

6/21/22 12/21/22

6/6/23 12/6/23

1/4/22 7/4/22

7/26/25 7/26/26

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

MADONNA REHABILITATION 
HOSPITAL CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
CENTER

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03D Notification LE Contact

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

2940 NORTH 48TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68504

6669 SORENSON PKWY,   Omaha NE  68152

7706 SOUTH 96th ST,   La Vista NE  68128

2412 23rd AVENUE,   CENTRAL CITY NE 68826

320 NORTH 48TH ST,   LINCOLN NE 68504

1800 SOUTH 84TH ST,   LINCOLN NE 68506

CCC9502

CCC9440

CCC9337

CCC7302

CCC7719

CCC7718

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

MANDA'S PANDAS CHILD CARE 
CENTER, LLC

MAXIMUM HEIGHTS ACADEMY owned 
by MAXIMUM HEIGHTS ACADEMY 
LLC

MEADOWLARK ACADEMY

MERRICK COUNTY CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

MERRY MANOR SCHOOL OF 
CHILDHOOD

MESSIAH LUTHERAN EARLY 
CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


2910 SOUTH 20th ST,   Omaha NE  68108

Page 33 of 118

CCC9300

6/28/16 7/28/16

6/28/17

12/8/16

11/25/25 8/25/26

10/27/16 1/19/17

6/18/25 12/18/25

6/14/16 12/14/16

3/26/20 9/26/20

12/17/20 6/17/21

9/24/21 3/24/22

11/19/18 12/10/18

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

MIJI'S CHILD CARE CENTER INC

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Revocation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.16C Health Authority

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

4435 O STREET  STE B,   Lincoln NE  68510

5225 SOUTH 170th ST,   Omaha NE  68135

6912 SOUTH 156th ST,   OMAHA NE 68136

5225 SOUTH 159th AVE,   Omaha NE  68135

630 N. Cotner Blvd., #200,   Lincoln NE  68505

15504 SPAULDING PLZ #08,   Omaha NE  68116

5430 NORTH 42nd ST,   Omaha NE  68111

CCC9698

CCC9270

CCC7614

CCC9038

CCC9623

CCC9688

CCC9633

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

MILES OF SMILES CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

MILLARD CHILDCARE AND 
PRESCHOOL owned by CW VENTURES 
INC

MILLARD CHILDREN'S ACADEMY 
owned by OUR FUTURE INC

MILLARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
FOUNDATION EARLY CHILDHOOD 
EDUCATION CENTER owned by 
MILLARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
FOUNDATION INC

MINIS PRESCHOOL & CHILDCARE 
CENTER

MISSION IMAGINATION CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER owned by 
ACADEMIC EXPRESS LLC

MISTY'S ANGEL'S owned by MISTY L 
STRAUGHN

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


18031 OAK ST,   Omaha NE  68130

Page 34 of 118

CCC8970

8/18/22 2/18/23

9/16/16 9/30/16

9/13/16 10/21/16

1/24/17 2/6/17

2/23/17 2/23/18

8/4/16 2/4/17

9/14/18 10/13/18

3/19/18 9/14/18

9/14/18 9/14/19

10/19/16 4/19/17

11/8/19

1/11/20 7/11/20

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

MONTESSORI ACADEMY OF WEST 
OMAHA INC

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Revocation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

12602 PACIFIC STREET,   Omaha NE  68154

211 WEST MAPLE,   North Bend NE  68649

7505 CHANDLER ACRES DR,   Bellevue NE  68147

3148 NORTH 93rd ST,   Omaha NE  68134

5624 SOUTH 96th ST,   Omaha NE  68127

13030 W DODGE RD,   Omaha NE  68154

3650 CROWN POINT AVE,   OMAHA NE 68111

CCC7422

CCC9332

CCC8960

CCC9419

CCC9488

CCC9315

CCC7546

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

MONTESSORI CHILDRENS HOUSE 
owned by MONTESSORI EDUCATIONAL 
CENTERS INC

MUNCHKIN PATCH

MY MASTER'S TREASURES DAYCARE 
& PRESCHOOL owned by CHANDLER 
ACRES BAPTIST CHURCH

NANA'S LITTLE WORLD 2 owned by 
CO-OPERATED INVESTMENTS LLC

NANA'S LITTLE WORLD 3 owned by 
CO-OPERATED INVESTMENTS LLC

NANA'S LITTLE WORLD owned by CO-
OPERATED INVESTMENTS LLC

NARED'S PEE WEE PALACE INC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


3549 FONTENELLE BLVD,   Omaha NE  68104

Page 35 of 118

CCC7282

10/1/18 4/1/19

10/23/23 11/23/23

2/14/22 6/23/22

6/23/22 6/23/23

10/23/23 6/23/24

6/24/16

8/17/16 8/17/17

8/15/17 2/15/18

10/30/24 4/30/25

4/30/18 10/30/18

3/10/22 9/10/22

5/31/16 11/30/16

12/21/16 12/22/16

12/11/18 6/11/19

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

NEBRASKA CHILDREN'S HOME 
EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM owned 
by NEBRASKA CHILDREN'S HOME 
SOCIETY

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.22B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.20A Prohibited Forms of Discipline

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1520 Knox Street,   Lincoln NE  68521

6111 SORENSEN PKWY,   OMAHA NE 68152

6315 SOUTH 36th ST,   OMAHA NE 68107

511 N ELM ST,   GRAND ISLAND NE 68801

CCC9765

CCC8925

CCC7591

CCC7138

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

NEW BEGINNINGS CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT owned by ERMA BUSH

NEW VISION CHRISTIAN DAYCARE 
owned by NEW VISION OUTREACH 
MINISTRIES

NEXT GENERATION CHILD CARE AND 
PRESCHOOL owned by NEXT 
GENERATION CHILD CARE AND 
PRESCHOOL INC

NOAH'S ARK CHILD CARE & 
PRESCHOOL, TRINITY UNITED 
METHODIST CHURCH

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1901 SOUTH 70TH ST,   LINCOLN NE 68506

Page 36 of 118

CCC7724

3/5/24 9/5/24

7/26/25 1/26/26

5/17/17 11/17/17

3/17/16 4/17/16

7/9/24 1/9/25

8/5/20 8/19/20

2/3/23 8/3/23

2/6/20 8/6/20

3/17/17 3/17/18

8/31/21 2/28/22

9/20/16

9/12/17 3/12/18

4/16/19 10/15/19

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

NOAH'S ARK CHRISTIAN DAYCARE 
AND PRESCHOOL

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.3.007 Physical Plant Standards

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.15B Staffing Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Suspension 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.10D Annual Training

Probation 391.3.006.10D Annual Training

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1521 Banner St.,   Schuyler NE  68661

1800 EAST D STREET,   North Platte NE  69101

2070 FLETCHER AVE,   Lincoln NE  68521

4407 FONTENELLE BLVD,   Omaha NE  68104

1210 SOUTH ASH ST,   NORTH PLATTE NE 69101

CCC9799

CCC9262

CCC8904

CCC9428

CCC7661

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

NOAH'S ARK DAYCARE CENTER 
owned by NOAH'S ARK DAYCARE, LLC

NOAH'S ARK DAYCARE II

NORTH CREEK CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

NORTH OMAHA LEARNING CENTER 
owned by NORTH OMAHA LEARNING 
CENTER LLC

NORTH PLATTE COMMUNITY 
CENTER, INC DBA NORTH PLATTE 
KID'S ACADEMY

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


6220 LOGAN AVE,   Lincoln NE  68507

Page 37 of 118

CCC8917

10/17/16 4/17/17

11/3/23 5/3/24

12/17/19 6/17/20

2/19/25 8/19/25

6/8/17 12/8/17

11/11/20 5/11/21

12/12/18 6/12/19

9/20/24 1/20/25

6/26/25 12/26/25

8/26/22 1/4/23

1/4/23 7/4/23

7/21/17 1/21/18

4/18/17

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

NORTHEAST FAMILY CENTER

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.002 Definitions

391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.20A Prohibited Forms of Discipline

Suspension 391.3.006.29 Food Safety

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

5810 SOUTH 42nd ST,   Omaha NE  68107

3200 NORTH 30th ST,   Omaha NE  68111

4201 NORTH 34th AVE,   Omaha NE  68111

4201 NORTH 34th AVE,   Omaha NE  68111

2724 NORTH 24TH ST,   OMAHA NE 68110

CCC9468

CCC9807

CCC9808

CCC9467

CCC7541

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

OMAHA EARLY LEARNING CENTER 
AT GATEWAY owned by OMAHA 
EARLY LEARNING CENTERS INC

OMAHA EARLY LEARNING CENTER 
AT KENNEDY owned by EDUCARE OF 
OMAHA INC

OMAHA EARLY LEARNING CENTER 
AT SKINNER owned by EDUCARE OF 
OMAHA INC

OMAHA EARLY LEARNING CENTER 
AT SKINNER owned by OMAHA EARLY 
LEARNING CENTERS INC

OMAHA OIC SUNSHINE ACADEMY 
CHILD CARE CENTER owned by 
OMAHA OPPORTUNITIES 
INDUSTRIALIZATION CENTER INC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


571 Omaha Way,   Macy NE  68039

Page 38 of 118

CCC9691

1/5/21

6/28/22 6/28/23

7/1/22 7/1/23

6/28/22 6/30/22

6/8/22 12/8/22

3/1/23 9/1/23

3/14/24 9/14/24

12/27/25 9/27/26

5/2/19 11/2/19

9/30/16 3/30/17

12/12/19 6/12/20

2/14/23 8/14/23

10/7/21 4/7/22

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

OMAHA TRIBE EARLY HEAD START 
owned by Omaha Tribe of Nebraska

Revocation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.03B Registry Checks

Probation 391.3.006.03B Registry Checks

Suspension 391.3.006.03B Registry Checks

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.20A Prohibited Forms of Discipline

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

14850 LAUREL AVE STE 1,   Omaha NE  68116

6523 WESTERN AVE,   Omaha NE  68132

605 GOLD COAST DR,   PAPILLION NE 68046

11151 S 90 ST,   Papillion NE  68046

711 N COLORADO,   HASTINGS NE 68901

4621 NW 48th Street,   Lincoln NE  68524

CCC9516

CCC9712

CCC8603

CCC7200

CCC7363

CCC9700

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

OPSF - SADDLEBROOK PRE K owned by 
OMAHA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
FOUNDATION

OPSF - WESTERN HILLS PRE K owned 
by OMAHA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
FOUNDATION

OUR HOUSE CHILDREN'S LEARNING 
CENTER INC

OVERLAND HILLS CHRISTIAN 
CHILDCARE AND PRESCHOOL owned 
by OVERLAND HILLS BAPTIST 
CHURCH

PAC 2 CENTER

PARKVIEW CAROL YOAKUM CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER owned by 
PARKVIEW CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1802 N JEFFERS,   North Platte NE  69101

Page 39 of 118

CCC8814

12/21/23 6/21/24

2/5/19 8/5/19

5/15/19

9/23/20 3/23/21

7/11/22 1/11/23

8/20/21 2/20/22

6/4/21 12/4/21

3/2/23 9/2/23

9/30/20 2/17/21

10/24/16 6/5/17

10/26/22 4/26/23

1/25/19 8/6/19

8/6/19 2/13/20

5/4/16 11/4/16

2/13/20 3/30/20

12/1/21 6/1/22

12/12/24 6/12/25

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

PARKVIEW KIDS CHRISTIAN 
LEARNING CENTER

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.20A Prohibited Forms of Discipline

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.004.04 Change in Premises

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.15B Staffing Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.004.06C Within 2 Working Days After

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1710 N NORTH ROAD,   GRAND ISLAND NE 68803

9831 NORTH 145TH ST,   Waverly NE  68462

445 EAST 6TH STREET,   Fremont NE  68025

1041 N. Nye Ave.,   Fremont NE  68025

333 SOUTH 132nd ST,   OMAHA NE 68154

C/O PERU STATE COLLEGE, ROOM 126 MAJORS HALL  PERU NE 68421

CCC9506

CCC9220

CCC9708

CCC9795

CCC7400

CCC7844

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

PEACE LUTHERAN PRESCHOOL AND 
EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER

PEACEFUL BEGINNINGS EARLY 
CHILDHOOD CENTER

PEARL ACADEMY  (DUAL LICENSE)

PEARL BABY

PENNIE Z DAVIS EARLY LEARNING 
CENTER owned by JEWISH 
FEDERATION OF OMAHA INC

PERU DAY CARE (DUAL LICENSE)

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


2311 FAIRVIEW RD,   Bellevue NE  68123

Page 40 of 118

CCC7722

11/17/17 5/17/18

1/29/22 7/29/22

1/12/18

2/2/18

5/10/19 6/9/19

10/28/19 2/1/20

7/2/19

11/15/17 11/30/17

12/4/17 2/23/18

8/20/19 2/20/20

9/5/17 11/30/17

12/4/17 3/5/18

3/18/19 9/18/19

2/15/19 8/15/19

1/10/18 7/10/18

6/8/19 6/8/20

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

PILGRIM LUTHERAN CHILDCARE & 
PRESCHOOL owned by PILGRIM 
LUTHERAN CHURCH

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.28 Food Service

Licensing Agreement 391.8.002 Staff Qualifications

391.8.002 Staff Qualifications

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006 Standards of Operation and Care

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

85482 HWY 15,   Wayne NE  68787

820 WEST 42ND STREET, SUITE 1800,   Scottsbluff NE  69361

630 N. Cotner Blvd., Ste. #200,   Lincoln NE  68505

621 N LINCOLN AV,   HASTINGS NE 68901

14220 FORT ST  SUITE 109,   Omaha NE  68164

CCC8849

CCC9642

CCC9598

CCC7365

CCC9411

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

PJ'S CHILD CARE CENTER

PLAY. LEARN. GROW. owned by 
JESSICA FREEBURG

PLAYFUL PAINTERS CHILD CARE

POOH CORNER NORTH

PRE-K & PLAY ACADEMY #2 owned by 
EARLY LEARNING BRIGHT 
BEGINNINGS LLC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


7007 SOUTH 181st ST,   Omaha NE  68136

Page 41 of 118

CCC9681

6/8/20 12/8/20

10/3/22 4/3/23

9/19/16 3/19/17

8/31/16 2/28/17

6/13/23 7/13/23

2/21/23 3/22/23

4/15/22 8/15/22

8/18/25 2/18/26

10/5/17 4/5/18

4/7/25 10/7/25

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

PRE-K & PLAY ACADEMY #3 owned by 
EARLY LEARNING BRIGHT 
BEGINNINGS LLC

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.03A5 Department Determination

Suspension 391.3.006.10B Nutrition - Food Safety Train

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

604 S H STREET,   BROKEN BOW NE  68822

1241 SOUTH G ST,   BROKEN BOW NE 68822

20111 ROBERTS ST,   Elkhorn NE  68022

3525 NORTH 147th ST,   Omaha NE  68116

6625 SOUTH 193rd AVE,   Omaha NE  68135

16015 EVANS ST,   Omaha NE  68116

8202 SOUTH 97th PLZ,   La Vista NE  68128

8202 S 97 PLZ,   La Vista NE  68128

CCC7240

CCC7607

CCC9293

CCC9188

CCC9605

CCC9871

CCC9430

CCC9919

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

PRECIOUS ANGEL DAYCARE CENTER 
I

PRECIOUS ANGEL DAYCARE CENTER 
II

PREMIER ACADEMY owned by 
PREMIER DAY CARE SERVICES 2 INC

PREMIER ACADEMY owned by 
PREMIER DAY CARE SERVICES INC

PRIMROSE SCHOOL AT FALLING 
WATERS OWNED BY KATHRYN 
DESCIOSE INSTRUCTIONAL 
RESOURCES

PRIMROSE SCHOOL AT WEST MAPLE 
owned by ELP2, LLC

PRIMROSE SCHOOL OF LA VISTA 
owned by ANJOEL INC

PRIMROSE SCHOOL OF LA VISTA 
owned by ELP3, LLC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


17440 WRIGHT ST,   Omaha NE  68130

Page 42 of 118

CCC9748

10/1/20 4/1/21

8/6/21 2/6/22

8/31/18 2/28/19

4/23/21 9/14/21

9/14/23 3/14/24

11/26/25 5/26/26

3/9/21 4/9/21

11/7/18 5/7/19

1/14/21 7/14/21

11/8/23 5/8/24

12/13/24 6/13/25

3/23/20 4/26/20

9/18/19 3/18/20

8/11/21 2/11/22

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

PRIMROSE SCHOOL OF LEGACY 
owned by ELP1, LLC

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.20A Prohibited Forms of Discipline

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 71.1912.5.b Fingerprint Background; Prior to 
Hire

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.29 Food Safety

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

CCC10015

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

17440 WRIGHT ST,   Omaha NE  68130

8811 SOUTH 28th STREET,   Lincoln NE  68516

9040 RED SKY LN,   Lincoln NE  68506

3172 DODGE ST,   Omaha NE  68131

4500 LINDEN DR,   KEARNEY NE 68847

7020 CASS ST,   OMAHA NE 68132

C/O ST JOSEPH'S CATHOLIC CHURCH, 420 NORTH 6TH ST  BEATRICE NE 68310

CCC9416

CCC9783

CCC9721

CCC7336

CCC9792

CCC8574

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

PRIMROSE SCHOOL OF LEGACY 
owned by GASS SCHOOLS INC

PRIMROSE SCHOOL OF LINCOLN AT 
WILDERNESS HILLS owned by C & E 
PR, LLC

PROJECT FUTURE

PSALMS 127:3 MAGNET MINISTRY INC

PUMPKIN PATCH CHILD CARE 
CENTER

RAINBOW FACTORY PRESCHOOL 
owned by THE FIRST UNITED 
METHODIST CHURCH IN THE CITY 
OF OMAHA

RED RAVEN DAYCARE

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


5501 NORTH 35th ST,   Omaha NE  68111

Page 43 of 118

CCC9171

9/6/23 3/6/24

3/4/25 3/4/26

8/10/17 12/5/17

8/19/19 2/19/20

11/6/25 5/6/26

1/5/21 1/26/21

2/17/21 8/17/21

4/9/21

5/15/20 11/15/20

3/6/20 3/20/20

7/11/19 1/11/20

4/25/24 4/25/24

2/1/23 8/1/23

12/28/23 9/28/24

4/18/22 10/18/22

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

REVOLUTION OF LOVE ACADEMY 
CHILD CARE CENTER owned by 
KATHERINE PATTON

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.008.01 Denial and disciplinary Actions

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Emergency Closing Orders 391.3.002 Child Care Centers

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

11773 US HWY 6,   Gretna NE  68028

2600 N 70TH ST,   LINCOLN NE 68507

3830 NORTH 176th ST,   Omaha NE  68116

5225 NORTH 158th AVE,   Omaha NE  68116

19010 EDNA ST,   Omaha NE  68136

218 S RIVER ST,   West Point NE  68788

3310 Holdrege,   LINCOLN NE 68583

CCC9540

CCC7732

CCC9544

CCC8852

CCC9330

CCC9907

CCC7731

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

ROOM 2 BLOOM CHILDCARE CENTER 
owned by DAXMEN INC

ROSEMONT DAY CARE & PRESCHOOL

ROSEWOOD ACADEMY - ELKHORN 
INC

ROSEWOOD ACADEMY owned by 
ROSEWOOD ACADEMY INC

ROSEWOOD ACADEMY SW INC

RUBBER BABY BUGGY BUMPERS 
DAYCARE LLC

RUTH STAPLES CHILD DEV. LAB

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


223 EAST 14TH STREET  STE 10,   Hastings NE  68901

Page 44 of 118

CCC9863

8/2/22 2/2/23

1/22/25 2/5/25

10/19/16 4/19/17

7/7/21 1/7/22

2/6/25 2/6/26

9/15/20 3/15/21

5/30/25 11/30/25

11/30/17 6/21/18

4/8/22 10/8/22

6/5/19 12/5/19

5/5/21 11/5/21

1/15/20 7/15/20

1/29/18 7/29/18

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

SARA'S BRIGHT BEGINNINGS 
CHILDCARE owned by BURLINGTON 
CROSIER LLC

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.15A Licensed Capacity

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.22B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

CCC10031

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

240 NORTH 7TH STREET,   Seward NE  68434

6955  Old  Cheney,   Lincoln NE  68516

420 NORTH 12TH STREET,   Beatrice NE  68310

154 West 6th Street,   Long Pine NE  69217

420 NORTH 179th PLAZA CIR,   Omaha NE  68118

910 SOUTH 191st CT,   Elkhorn NE  68022

574 C ST,   DAVID CITY NE 68632

6111 4TH AVENUE, SUITE 4 AND 5,   Kearney NE  68845

CCC9134

CCC7726

CCC9600

CCC9404

CCC9029

CCC7355

CCC9334

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

SEWARD  ACADEMY LLC dba 
WILLOW PATH EARLY LEARNING 
ACADEMY

SHERIDAN CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
CENTER

SKY HIGH LEARNING CENTER

SMALL BEGINNINGS CHILD CARE 
SITE #1

SMALL MIRACLE CHILDCARE AND 
PRESCHOOL LEARNING CENTER AT 
WEST VILLAGE POINT INC

SMALL MIRACLE CHILDCARE AND 
PRESCHOOL LEARNING CENTER INC

SMALLVILLE CHILD CARE CENTER

SMILING FACES  ACADEMY - NORTH

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


3307 A Avenue,   Kearney NE  68847

Page 45 of 118

CCC9610

12/19/24 6/19/25

12/17/18 6/17/19

9/26/24 3/26/25

12/1/20

5/2/23 2/2/24

9/18/25 3/18/26

9/30/19 3/30/20

2/4/16 8/4/16

11/20/18 5/20/19

10/1/25 4/1/26

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

SMILING FACES ACADEMY - EAST  
(DUAL LICENSE)

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Limitation-Disciplinary 38.178.12 History of Disciplinary Action

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.20A Prohibited Forms of Discipline

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

3012 West Hwy. 30,   Kearney NE  68845

2910 SOUTH 20th ST,   Omaha NE  68108

4144 DREXEL ST,   Omaha NE  68107

400 WEST G ST,   Elmwood NE  68349

2715 WEST 39TH ST,   Kearney NE  68845

8800 O ST,   LINCOLN NE 68520

CCC9651

CCC9760

CCC9734

CCC8800

CCC7335

CCC7744

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

SMILING FACES ACADEMY, INC - 
SOUTH 2  (DUAL LICENSE)

SMITH'S LEARNING CENTER AND 
PRESCHOOL owned by SMITH'S 
LEARNING CENTER AND PRESCHOOL 
LLC

SOLESITOS DAY CARE #2 LLC

SON-SHINE CHILD CARE CENTER 
owned by ST PAUL UNITED 
METHODIST CHURCH OF ELMWOOD, 
NEBRASKA

SONSHINE WORLD DAYCARE

SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
CHILD DEVELOPMENT CTR

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


6908 MERCY RD,   Omaha NE  68106

Page 46 of 118

CCC9304

8/30/22 3/2/23

3/10/21 9/10/21

9/14/23 6/14/24

11/29/16 4/1/17

4/1/17 11/29/17

12/23/21 6/23/22

7/1/16

12/23/23 6/23/24

11/15/23 5/15/24

10/9/18 4/9/19

12/7/17 6/7/18

6/4/20 12/4/20

9/16/24 3/16/25

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

SPELLMAN CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
CENTER owned by CHILD SAVING 
INSTITUTE INC

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03A1 Permanent CC Disqualification

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

15504 SPAULDING PLZ #C-08,   Omaha NE  68116

2940 NORTH 48th STREET,   Lincoln NE  68504-2615

4411 NORTH 61st ST,   Omaha NE  68104

3604 NORTH 65th ST,   OMAHA NE 68104

1501 FRANKLIN ST,   Bellevue NE  68005

8550 PIONEERS BLVD,   LINCOLN NE 68520

721 CREIGHTON AVENUE,   Hastings NE  68901

CCC9518

CCC9723

CCC9504

CCC7494

CCC9222

CCC7810

CCC9457

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

SPROUTING MINDS CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER owned by 
WEST MAPLE CHILDCARE INC

SPROUTS CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
CENTER owned by POMAJZL PRIDE, 
INC.

SPROUTS LEARNING CENTER LLC

ST BERNARD'S CHILD CARE owned by 
ST BERNARD'S CHURCH OF BENSON

ST JAMES WARM HEARTS CHILD 
CARE AND LEARNING CENTER owned 
by ST JAMES METHODIST CHURCH

ST MARK'S PRESCHOOL/KIDZONE

ST MICHAEL'S PRESCHOOL AND 
CHILD CARE

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


5410 CORBY ST,   OMAHA NE 68104

Page 47 of 118

CCC7488

12/6/18 12/6/19

4/22/24 10/22/24

9/27/22 3/27/23

7/30/25 1/30/26

12/28/15 6/28/16

1/29/22 7/29/22

12/20/23

11/30/22 11/30/23

4/9/22 10/9/22

12/6/19 12/10/19

11/27/18 5/27/19

3/24/20 2/22/21

8/22/19 3/24/20

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

ST PAUL UNITED METHODIST 
CHILDCARE & PRESCHOOL owned by 
ST PAUL UNITED METHODIST 
CHURCH

Probation 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.004.06A At Least 90 Wrkng Days Before

Probation 391.3.004.06C Within 2 Working Days After

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1515 S HARRISON,   GRAND ISLAND NE 68803

8080 O STREET,   Lincoln NE  68510

2310 4TH  AVE,   Kearney NE  68845

600 North Walnut,   North Platte NE  69101

5925 ADAMS STREET,   Lincoln NE  68507

CCC7238

CCC9836

CCC7342

CCC9838

CCC9631

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

ST PAULS CORNERSTONE EARLY 
LEARNING CENTER

STEPPING STONES CHILD ACADEMY 
ob TOPSAIL, LLC

SUGAR & SPICE CCC & PRESCHOOL

SUNFLOWERS & DRAGONFLIES 
CHILDCARE LLC

SUPER STARTS CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER owned by 
CROSS THE LINE CHURCH

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1247 D STREET,   Pawnee City NE  68420

Page 48 of 118

CCC9860

4/30/22 5/5/22

6/6/23 12/6/23

10/5/22 4/5/23

5/28/19 11/28/19

2/1/16 8/1/16

8/10/18 8/10/20

6/10/16 6/10/17

9/14/18 9/28/18

4/16/19 5/1/19

1/26/16 7/26/16

12/28/16 6/28/17

1/13/18 9/5/19

5/24/24 6/24/24

1/20/16 2/5/16

5/16/19 11/16/19

7/31/23 1/31/24

10/30/23 4/30/24

10/14/22 4/14/23

9/29/23 3/29/24

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

SWEET SECOND HOME CHILD CARE

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006 Standards of Operation and Care

391.3.006.11A Staff

Probation 391.3.006 Standards of Operation and Care

391.3.006.11 Employee Records Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Probation 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Civil Penalty 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.22B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.22B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.22B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

305 N. VETERANS MEMORIAL DRIVE,   Santee NE  68760

223 E 14TH ST,   Hastings NE  68901

2611 NORTH 45th ST,   Omaha NE  68104

9827 GILES RD,   La Vista NE  68128

12315 WESTWOOD LN,   Omaha NE  68144

CCC7832

CCC8902

CCC8921

CCC9736

CCC7525

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

TAKOJA TIPI DAY CARE

TENDER HEART DAYCARE

TENDER LOVING TOTS owned by 
GWENDOLYN L JOHNSON

TENDERACRES owned by YOUNG 
YEARS ACADEMY LLC

TENDERHEARTS CHILD CARE 
CENTER owned by LIVING FAITH 
CHURCH OF THE OPEN BIBLE

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


300 E NORRIS,   WAUSA NE 68786

Page 49 of 118

CCC7831

5/26/20 7/2/20

6/1/16

3/6/19 11/22/19

2/28/17

3/31/25 10/31/25

6/3/25 12/2/25

1/21/21 2/21/21

4/21/20 10/21/20

11/30/20 1/22/21

6/10/24 12/10/24

4/11/16 4/26/16

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

THABOR TOT CHILD CARE CENTER

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.05B Non-Certified Teachers

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Civil Penalty 391.3.004.06 Notification of Changes

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

CCC10008

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

2007 SMITH RD,   Bellevue NE  68005

3900 VINE ST,   LINCOLN NE 68503

1100 N STREET,   Lincoln NE  68508

17660 WELCH PLZ,   Omaha NE  68135

303 NORTH 6TH STREET,   Doniphan NE  68832

305 PLAZA DRIVE,   West Point NE  68788

225 NORTH 56TH ROAD,   Nebraska City NE  68410

900 WEST 21st STREET,   South Sioux City NE  68776

CCC9489

CCC7851

CCC9547

CCC8624

CCC9895

CCC9629

CCC8793

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

THE ACHIEVEMENT PRESCHOOL 
owned by B & J CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
CENTER INC

THE CHILDREN'S PLACE

THE DOWNTOWN CHILD CARE 
CENTER

THE GODDARD SCHOOL owned by 
KERITH INC

THE LITTLE CARDINALS OWNED BY 
DONIPHAN EDC

THE LITTLE GREEN TREEHOUSE 
DAYCARE & PRESCHOOL

THE ORCHARD CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

THE PEACEFUL PLACE

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


20275 HONEYSUCKLE DR,   Elkhorn NE  68022

Page 50 of 118

CCC9971

12/21/24

9/21/25

12/11/24 6/11/25

6/13/23 12/13/23

3/20/17 4/20/17

7/3/19 7/3/20

2/27/19 8/27/19

12/12/24 6/12/25

12/12/22 6/12/23

9/22/25 3/22/26

10/11/18 10/11/19

7/12/17 1/17/18

6/14/23

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

THE PROFESSORS LEARNING 
CENTER owned by NADIA LEARNING, 
LLC

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.09C Evidence of Teacher Training

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.11C Volunteers

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.05B Non-Certified Teachers

Emergency Closing Orders 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

20020 MANDERSON ST,   Elkhorn NE  68022

1020 N ADAMS AVENUE,   North Platte NE  69101

6901 Panama Rd.,   Hickman NE  68372

4100 W 13TH ST,   Grand Island NE  68803

9855 1/2 W CENTER RD,   Omaha NE  68124

3101 C STREET,   Lincoln NE  68510

211 W. 8th Street,   North Bend NE  68649

CCC9761

CCC9170

CCC9620

CCC8717

CCC9577

CCC9407

CCC9777

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

THE PROFESSORS LEARNING 
CENTER owned by NADIA LLC

THE SALVATION ARMY

THE TREE HOUSE owned by SILLY 
GOOSE LLC

THIRD CITY CHRISTIAN CHURCH 
CHILD CARE FACILITY

THROUGH THE YEARS CHILDCARE 
owned by JLTC ENTERPRISES LLC

TINY HANDS, BIG DREAMS CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER, LLC

TINY TIGERS CHILD CARE

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


2450 NORTH 33rd ST,   OMAHA NE 68111

Page 51 of 118

CCC108

4/18/18 5/18/18

4/7/16 5/7/16

9/13/16 2/28/17

7/25/17 7/25/18

2/25/25 8/25/25

8/19/21 2/12/22

4/13/22 10/13/22

3/21/23 9/21/23

2/19/25 8/19/25

5/17/22 11/17/22

11/6/23 5/6/24

4/6/24 10/6/24

11/30/18 5/30/19

11/9/24 5/9/25

2/19/20 3/21/20

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

TINY TREASURES CHILDCARE owned 
by SHUNTA PAUL

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.22B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.22B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.15B Staffing Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.30E Notification of Emergencies

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 38.1.109 Probation Violation

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

518 BROADWAY,   Scottsbluff NE  69361

4700 ANTELOPE CREEK ROAD,   Lincoln NE  68506

325 MAIN STREET,   Ceresco NE  68017

1345 SOUTH 16TH ST,   LINCOLN NE 68502

250 NORTH C ST,   FREMONT NE 68025

495 W STATE FARM RD,   North Platte NE  69101

10135 SOUTH 25th ST,   Bellevue NE  68123

CCC9942

CCC9840

CCC8721

CCC7707

CCC7611

CCC9933

CCC9652

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

TOTALLY TOTS LLC

TOTS ADVENTURE CENTER

TREEHOUSE DAYCARE

TRINITY INFANT AND CHILD CARE 
CTR

TRINITY LUTHERAN EARLY 
CHILDHOOD CENTER, LLC

TRUCKS N TIARAS ACADEMY of 
DISCOVERY & ENRICHMENT

TULIP DAYCARE II LLC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


2402 N ST,   Omaha NE  68107

Page 52 of 118

CCC9796

10/19/22 4/19/23

9/23/24 3/23/25

4/1/16

8/25/23 2/25/24

5/5/17 11/5/17

3/17/22 9/17/22

12/2/15 6/2/16

7/23/19 1/23/20

5/1/25 5/1/26

9/30/25 4/30/26

10/18/22 4/18/23

10/25/19 4/25/20

7/7/23 1/7/24

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

TWINS DAYCARE LLC

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.22B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Revocation 391.3.004.06B At Least 5 Working Days Before

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.20A Prohibited Forms of Discipline

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.28 Food Service

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

3223 NORTH 45th ST BLDG D,   Omaha NE  68104

1408 CALIFORNIA ST,   Omaha NE  68102

2225 W Street,   Lincoln NE  68588-0850

5624 SOUTH 96th ST,   Omaha NE  68127

2110 SHERIDAN BLVD,   LINCOLN NE 68502

401 SOUTH 17TH ST,   Norfolk NE  68701

CCC9352

CCC8794

CCC9136

CCC9802

CCC7772

CCC9671

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

U-OK UNIVERSITY OF KNOWLEDGE 
PRE-SCHOOL AND CHILDCARE 
CENTER owned by CARRIE FREEMAN 
AND CHARKEL SMITH

UNION PACIFIC CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER owned by 
BRIGHT HORIZONS CHILDRENS 
CENTERS LLC

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA-LINCOLN 
CHILDREN'S CENTER

UP UP & AWAY LET'S LEARN AND 
PLAY owned by LOVINGS 
ENTERPRISES INC

WESTMINSTER CHILD 
CARE/PRESCHOOL

WESTSIDE DAYCARE, INC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


9801 W CENTER RD,   Omaha NE  68124

Page 53 of 118

CCC7515

2/3/23 11/3/23

3/24/22 4/25/22

3/13/18 9/13/18

5/17/17 11/17/17

5/17/17 11/17/17

5/25/22 11/25/22

10/3/23 4/3/24

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

WESTSIDE EARLY CHILDHOOD - 
OAKDALE EARLY CHILDHOOD owned 
by THE WESTSIDE COMMUNITY 
SCHOOLS FOUNDATION INC

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.27G Storage

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Assurance of Compliance 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Probation 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

8787 PACIFIC ST,   Omaha NE  68114

3535 PADDOCK RD,   OMAHA NE 68124

11444 HASCALL ST,   OMAHA NE 68144

9503 WALNUT ST,   Omaha NE  68114

CCC9794

CCC7564

CCC7585

CCC7528

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

WESTSIDE EARLY CHILDHOOD - 
PACIFIC HEIGHTS EARLY 
CHILDHOOD owned by THE WESTSIDE 
COMMUNITY SCHOOLS FOUNDATION 
INC

WESTSIDE EARLY CHILDHOOD - 
PADDOCK ROAD EARLY CHILDHOOD 
CENTER owned by THE WESTSIDE 
COMMUNITY SCHOOLS FOUNDATION 
INC

WESTSIDE EARLY CHILDHOOD - 
PRAIRIE LANE EARLY CHILDHOOD 
owned by THE WESTSIDE COMMUNITY 
SCHOOLS FOUNDATION INC

WESTSIDE EARLY CHILDHOOD - 
SUNSET EARLY CHILDHOOD owned by 
THE WESTSIDE COMMUNITY 
SCHOOLS FOUNDATION INC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


9030 WESTERN AVE,   Omaha NE  68114

Page 54 of 118

CCC9299

7/18/17 1/18/18

2/4/22 8/4/22

11/25/25 8/25/26

12/14/18 6/14/19

12/10/19 6/10/20

4/24/24 10/24/24

9/18/17 3/18/18

3/15/22 9/15/22

11/27/24 5/27/25

7/14/16 1/14/17

8/25/25 2/25/26

9/7/18 3/7/19

12/3/21 6/3/22

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

WESTSIDE EARLY CHILDHOOD - 
UNDERWOOD HILLS ECC owned by 
THE WESTSIDE COMMUNITY 
SCHOOLS FOUNDATION INC

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1414 ROBERTSON DR,   OMAHA NE 68114

7802 HASCALL ST,   OMAHA NE 68124

1245 S FOLSOM ST,   LINCOLN NE 68522

3301 Orwell St.,   Lincoln NE  68516

CCC7518

CCC7517

CCC7784

CCC9820

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

WESTSIDE EARLY CHILDHOOD - 
WESTBROOK EARLY CHILDHOOD 
owned by THE WESTSIDE COMMUNITY 
SCHOOLS FOUNDATION INC

Westside Early Childhood- Westgate ECC 
owned by The Westside Community Schools 
Foundation, Inc

WILLARD COMMUNITY CENTER

WILLIAMSBURG VILLAGE CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER owned by 
RKE CHILD CARE, INC.

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


616 SOUTH 75th ST,   Omaha NE  68114

Page 55 of 118

CCC9477

7/19/16 8/19/16

10/2/18 4/2/19

12/31/15 11/10/16

12/23/16 6/8/17

6/8/17

10/26/20 4/26/21

12/5/25 9/5/26

8/7/25

6/14/24 12/14/24

5/19/23 2/19/24

3/31/23 9/20/23

12/21/24 9/21/25

9/21/25 6/21/26

5/7/20 7/28/20

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

WILLOW TREE DAYCARE owned by 
ECKERSLEY DAY CARE 3 LLC

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Civil Money Penalty 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

2634 SOUTH 158th PLZ,   Omaha NE  68130

6520 Holdrege Street,   Lincoln NE  68505

4848 CALVERT STREET,   Lincoln NE  68506

15808 Grebe Street,   Bennington NE  68007

430 SOUTH 20th ST,   OMAHA NE 68102

CCC9343

CCC9758

CCC9462

CCC9931

CCC8632

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

WONDERLAND PRESCHOOL AND 
CHILDCARE CENTER owned by BFISH 
CHILDCARE LLC

WORDS OF WISDOM CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER owned by 
LINDA LATHAN

WRANGLER BABIES CHILDCARE

YELLOW BRICK ROAD EARLY 
CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT CENTER 
owned by YELLOW BRICK ROAD 
CHILD CARE INC.

YMCA - DOWNTOWN CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER owned by 
YMCA OF GREATER OMAHA

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1919 SOUTH 74th ST,   Omaha NE  68124

Page 56 of 118

CCC9647

8/20/25 2/20/26

1/15/22 7/15/22

4/14/22 10/14/22

6/4/18 12/4/18

7/9/25 1/9/26

5/29/19 8/9/19

8/9/19

10/4/21 4/4/22

3/30/17 9/30/17

2/27/24 8/27/24

7/31/18 10/1/18

10/5/18

Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

YMCA EARLY LEARNING CENTER - 
BERGAN CHI owned by YOUNG MEN'S 
CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF 
GREATER OMAHA

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Action Pending 391.8.009 Staffing

Disciplinary Action Dismissed 391.8.009 Staffing

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.23A Infant Care Rooms

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

6818 NORTH 68th PLZ,   Omaha NE  68152

17030 LAKESIDE HILLS PLZ  SUITE 125,   Omaha NE  68130

PO BOX 159, 2319 LINCOLN AV  YORK NE 68467

8080 O STREET,   Lincoln NE  68510

820 2ND STREET,   Yutan NE  68073

211 E FONNER PARK RD,   GRAND ISLAND NE 68801

4849 OLD CHENEY RD,   LINCOLN NE 68516

CCC9641

CCC9640

CCC7770

CCC8837

CCC9510

CCC7277

CCC7323

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

YMCA EARLY LEARNING CENTER - 
IMMANUEL CHI owned by YOUNG 
MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATON OF 
GREATER OMAHA

YMCA EARLY LEARNING CENTER - 
LAKESIDE CHI owned by YOUNG 
MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF 
GREATER OMAHA

YORK GENERAL CHILD CARE

YOUNG VOICES CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

YUTAN KIDS ACADEMY OWNED BY 
MAKAYLA HOREIS

YWCA OF GRAND ISLAND

ZAC'S PLACE

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


405 N MAIN STREET, P O Box 38  Leigh NE  68643

5607 FOWLER AVE,   Omaha NE  68104

Page 57 of 118

CCC8680

7/13/16 1/13/17

1/7/20 7/7/20

FI12463

12/31/21 12/10/22

2/3/17

5/1/25

7/7/22 2/1/23

2/1/23

7/15/22 2/1/23

1/20/16 2/5/16

4/8/17 10/8/17

6/16/22 12/16/22

3/3/17 9/3/17

11/14/17 11/14/18

5/30/17 11/30/17

10/16/18 10/16/19

Child Care Center

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

ZION COMMUNITY DAYCARE

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

A'S HEART ABOVE CHILDCARE owned 
by ADRIENE R ATKINS

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.25B Alcohol-Controlled Substance

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.006.12 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Revocation 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Suspension by Emergency Order 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.08A Licensed Capacity

391.1.006.08B Staff-to-Child Ratio

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.06 Child's Record

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1143 HARRISON AVE,   Lincoln NE  68502

5430 BAY MEADOWS RD,   Omaha NE  68127

4507 SOUTH 63RD ST,   OMAHA NE 68117

115 E FRANKLIN,   Morrill NE  69358

13450 JAMESTOWN ST,   WAVERLY NE 68462

1301 13TH ST,   WISNER NE 68791

12974 LARIMORE CR,   OMAHA NE 68164

FI8814

FI12625

FI5354

FI11034

FI11923

FI5220

FI4880

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

ADAMS, PATRICIA

ADVENTURE AWAITS DAY CHILD 
CARE owned by CATHERINE HANDLER

ALLMON, SANDRA

AMORY, CHRISTINE

AMY'S LICENSED DAYCARE, LLC

ANDERSEN, LORI   dba  ANDERSEN'S 
DAYCARE

ANDERSON, PAMELA

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


7932 CURTIS AVE,   Omaha NE  68134

Page 58 of 118

FI12349

6/23/22

1/28/19 5/16/19

5/16/19 8/30/19

5/15/24 12/31/24

8/31/16 8/31/18

2/22/18 5/7/18

3/11/16

3/27/17 9/27/17

1/27/20 7/22/21

7/22/21 1/22/22

1/3/24

6/11/18 8/17/18

7/14/21 1/14/22

5/4/20

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

ANNIE'S HELPING HANDS owned by 
JACQUELINE JONES

Voluntary Surrender  x

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.04E Annual Training

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.05A Staff

Revocation 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Suspension 391.1.004.04B Within Two Working Days After

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

101 GILMORE AVE,   Gibbon NE  68840

PO BOX 444, 411 S MAIN ST  Osceola NE  68651

1515 SW 26TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68522

2324 SOUTH 10,   Omaha NE  68108

4416 SOUTH 21 ST,   Omaha NE  68107

3610 SOUTH 96 ST,   OMAHA NE 68124

2843 NW 9TH ST,   LINCOLN NE 68521

1990 STOCKWELL ST,   LINCOLN NE 68502

4230 GREENWOOD ST,   Lincoln NE  68504

FI12042

FI12365

FI11793

FI9334

FI10675

FI11816

FI5896

FI5897

FI10618

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

ASHLEY'S HOME DAYCARE OWNED 
BY ASHLEY WAGNITZ

AUNTIE EM'S DAYCARE OB EMILY 
CARLSON

AUTUMN'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
AUTUMN KWIATKOWSKI

AVELAR RIVERA, TERESA

BACHEZ, ALBA

BAILEY, TAMMY

BARELA, DAWN

BARTON, PATRICIA A

BAUERS, LINDA

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1519 FIRST CORSO,   NEBRASKA CITY NE 68410

Page 59 of 118

FI6326

11/4/20 5/4/21

5/2/24

7/28/22 8/11/22

8/2/17

9/10/16

11/3/16 5/3/17

5/15/24

10/3/25

7/25/23

1/9/17 1/10/18

12/8/17

4/11/16 10/11/16

10/13/16 6/1/17

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

BEARVILLY HILLS DAYCARE OWNED 
BY BETTY BORER

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Denial of Licensure 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

Suspension 391.1.006.02A Criminal History Records Check

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Revocation 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Probation 391.1.006.22 Food Safety

Revocation 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Revocation 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Emergency Closing Orders 391.1.006.25E Environmental Safety Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.03C Household Members

Revocation 391.1.006.05B Substitutes and Volunteers

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

12958 JESSIE AVE,   Omaha NE  68164

613 N CHERRY ST,   Valentine NE  69201

5005 SOUTH 90 ST,   Omaha NE  68127

1503 N 40th St.,   Omaha NE  68131

211 EAST 11TH STREET,   LEXINGTON NE 68850

2327 VINE ST,   Lincoln NE  68503

2608 CAMDEN AVE,   Omaha NE  68111

221 EAST 30TH ST,   SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 68776

6734 PLATTE AV,   LINCOLN NE 68507

3105 SW 126th RD,   Denton NE  68339

FI12231

FI11594

FI10058

FI10060

FI8218

FI11355

FI12451

FI5269

FI4835

FII6755

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

BECAUSE I LOVE YOU OWNED BY 
CHANYTA LUMPKIN

BEE ABOUT KIDS OWNED BY JESSICA 
BEEBOUT

BEISCH-NELSON, JESSICA

BELL, HALLETTE

BERRY, AMANDA

BICHITO DE LUZ OWNED BY FELICIA 
LISAK

BIRDIE-ROSE DEVELOPMENT 
CENTER owned by JOANN WALKER

BLIGH, CINDY

BODFIELD, DEBRA

BORGMAN, SHANNON

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


2615 NEW JERSEY CIRCLE,   Grand Island NE  68803

Page 60 of 118

FI11737

12/16/19 6/23/20

4/11/16

9/20/16 10/20/16

5/11/17 6/11/17

3/28/22

10/3/16 11/3/16

6/28/16 8/1/16

10/3/16 4/3/17

5/24/17

9/20/16 10/3/16

1/3/18

11/9/16 7/27/17

7/27/17

3/19/20

8/12/16 6/24/17

12/4/15 6/4/16

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

BRADEN CHILDCARE SERVICES 
OWNED BY HEIDI BRADEN

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.05B Substitutes and Volunteers

391.1.006.05B Substitutes and Volunteers

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Probation 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Revocation 391.1.006.04E Annual Training

Suspension 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

308 A Street,   Shelton NE  68876

4319 BOYD ST,   OMAHA NE 68111

5805 N ST,   Omaha NE  68117

335 NORTH 7TH ST,   ARLINGTON NE 68002

1103 E HALL,   Grand Island NE  68801

2105 1ST AVENUE,   Scottsbluff NE  69361

3857 PARKER ST,   Omaha NE  68111

90169 RIVERVIEW DR,   Scottsbluff NE  69361

FI9734

FI5033

FI11420

FI4588

FI11040

FI12113

FI10242

FI8769

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

BROWN, CARMA L

BROWN, JANEEN

BROWN, LANAE

BRUHN, BONNIE

BUILDING BLOCKS CHILDCARE OB 
PATRICIA BARRIBO

BUMBLEBEE'S DAYCARE OB 
VANESSA YSAC

BURNS, MARTHA

BUSCH'S COTTONWOOD ACREAGE 
DAYCARE owned by TRISHA BUSCH

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


306 N HICKORY,   Norfolk NE  68701

Page 61 of 118

FI11209

8/28/20 9/24/20

6/8/19

10/30/18 4/30/19

8/22/19

9/10/20 11/13/20

6/1/23

12/6/17 1/23/18

10/30/19 4/30/20

4/11/18 7/1/18

1/20/16 2/5/16

3/1/17

7/28/22

9/18/17 12/7/17

5/1/17 7/3/17

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

CAAUWE, PEGGY

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Civil Penalty 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Suspension 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

391.2.006.12 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Suspension 391.1.004.04A Before Change is Effective

Suspension 391.1.006.02A Criminal History Records Check

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

5830 SAHLER,   Omaha NE  68104

620 WEST 3RD ST,   Axtell NE  68924

16436 AUDREY CIR,   Omaha NE  68136

4110 GERTIE AV,   LINCOLN NE 68516

1422 6TH AVENUE,   Kearney NE  68845

1927 IMPERIAL PL,   Grand Island NE  68803

2909 HALIFAX DR,   Bellevue NE  68123

1640 WEST C ST,   Lincoln NE  68522

1251 SOUTH 48TH,   Lincoln NE  68510

8000 SANBORN DR,   Lincoln NE  68505

FI4100

FI11489

FI11848

FI4759

FI11325

FI8946

FI11728

FI11005

FI4493

FI10577

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

CANNON, ALMA

CARA COLE

CARDELLA'S CHILD CARE OWNED BY 
CARDELLA  DENISE JOHNSON

CARPENTER, DIANA

CASH, DAWNA K.

CASSANDRA PITTMAN

CAT'S KINDY-CARE OWNED BY 
CATHERINE STANLEY

CHADWICK, CORINA

CHANDLER, TONYA

CHILDREN'S CHOICE DAYCARE 
OWNED BY LORI HATTAN

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


7425 BEDFORD AVE,   Omaha NE  68134

Page 62 of 118

FI12052

12/16/21 6/16/22

12/16/16 1/16/17

10/11/17 1/19/18

3/15/20 9/15/20

2/13/18 8/13/18

1/4/23 7/4/23

8/26/16

10/21/23

12/4/17 12/29/17

12/29/17 12/29/18

7/26/16 1/26/17

8/18/17 2/18/18

12/21/17 12/21/18

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

CLAPP, DIANE

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.12 Supervision of Children

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.03C Household Members

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.12 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.1.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Probation 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Probation 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

10120 NORTH 152ND ST,   WAVERLY NE 68462

4931 BELLHAVEN DR,   Lincoln NE  68516

300 SOUTH 11TH,   NORFOLK NE 68701

10012 SOUTH 13 ST,   Bellevue NE  68123

16106 BLACKWALNUT ST,   Omaha NE  68136

329 N LAKE ST,   Chadron NE  69337

3331 MAPLE ST,   Omaha NE  68111

8514 SOUTH 162 ST,   Omaha NE  68136

2716 5TH AV,   Kearney NE  68845

414 CENTER STREET,   Howells NE  68641

FI5846

FI9621

FI6585

FI9116

FI12343

FI11343

FI12533

FI11883

FI5479

FI11598

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

CLIFTON, JUANITA

COLFACK, MELANIE M

COLWELL, KRISTEE

COOK, DONNA

CORNERSTONE ACADEMY owned by 
TORREY JONES

COX, LAURIE

CRADLEZ 2 CRAYOLAZ CHILDCARE

CRAZY KIDS DAYCARE OWNED BY 
DAVELENE WAKEFIELD

CREATIVE PLAY DAY CARE HOME 
OWNED BY VICKI POLHEMUS

CROGAN, MEREDITH

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


506 SOUTH 4TH STREET,   Norfolk NE  68701

Page 63 of 118

FI11861

6/20/17 8/18/17

8/18/17 2/5/18

3/31/17 8/8/18

10/8/19 10/24/19

6/17/16 6/17/17

3/28/16 9/28/16

3/13/24 9/13/24

1/10/18

4/26/18 12/6/18

1/3/18

7/18/25

11/4/25

12/16/23

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

CUDMORE, GLORIA

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Limitation-Disciplinary 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.004.04A Before Change is Effective

Licensing Agreement 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.15B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Suspension by Emergency Order 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Suspension 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

5816 NORTH 104 ST,   Omaha NE  68134

420 NORTH 7TH ST,   Nebraska City NE  68410

1017 SOUTH 36 ST,   Omaha NE  68105

5711 S 113th St,   Omaha NE  68137

3730 SAN MATEO LN,   LINCOLN NE 68516

339 NORTH 24TH ST,   Lincoln NE  68503

4516 SOUTH 46 ST,   Omaha NE  68117

4095 PENNSYLVANIA AV,   Grand Island NE  68803

7306 S 49 AVE,   Omaha NE  68157

FI8999

FI9853

FI11409

FI12608

FI5785

FI11068

FI10490

FI12116

FI12322

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

CUMBERLEDGE, LISA

DAVIS, KELLY A

DELGADO, SANDRA

DREAM BIG LITTLE ONE CHILDCARE 
owned by DREAM BIG LITTLE ONE 
CHILDCARE LLC

EBY, DEE

EDEN CHILDCARE

ELTON, GUADALUPE

EMILY'S DAYCARE OWNED BY EMILY 
WILSEY

EMOJI DAYCARE LLC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


16536 WEIR ST,   OMAHA NE 68135

Page 64 of 118

FI4483

12/4/15 12/23/15

12/23/15

9/3/21 3/3/22

6/19/22 3/19/23

3/28/17 9/28/17

7/18/18 1/18/19

4/20/16 5/23/16

11/15/25

12/22/16 6/22/17

5/27/21 11/13/21

11/13/21

2/12/18 8/12/18

2/17/17 3/17/17

12/4/17 6/4/18

2/10/17 2/16/17

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

ENDORF, DIANE

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.08B Staff-to-Child Ratio

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Suspension 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

424 FAIR OAKS DR,   SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 68776

4288 WIRT ST,   Omaha NE  68111

160 W CHERRY ST,   Shelby NE  68662

13928 CAMDEN AV,   Omaha NE  68164

6038 SOUTH 34th AVE,   Omaha NE  68107

4040 Indianhead Dr.,   GRAND ISLAND NE 68803

5303 MEREDETH,   LINCOLN NE 68506

102 N 28TH ST,   Beatrice NE  68310

5218 MELROSE AV,   LINCOLN NE 68506

FI5264

FI12450

FI10268

FI11568

FI12050

FI4505

FI6038

FI11801

FI4888

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

FLOYD, SHEILA

FOLLOW THE LEADER CHILDCARE 
owned by KEISHA LEMONS

FREEDOM AUGUSTIN'S DAYCARE 
OWNED BY FREEDOM AUGUSTIN

FULL CIRCLE CHILD CARE, LLC

GALPEZ CHILDCARE

GAWRYCH, HEATHER

GINA NELSEN DAYCARE

GMA'S LITTLE ANGELS DAYCARE 
OWNED BY LINDA HORTMAN

GROSS, LORI

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


300 JONES ST,   CARROLL NE 68723

Page 65 of 118

FI4532

4/12/18 4/5/19

3/30/17 9/30/17

1/20/16 2/5/16

10/9/25

4/9/26

6/6/17 7/6/17

1/22/16 2/9/16

3/9/24

5/4/16 11/4/16

10/8/24 10/8/25

10/2/24 10/7/24

7/12/16 8/12/16

4/3/18 5/2/18

3/30/16 9/30/16

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

HALL, DEBRA

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.15B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Limitation-Disciplinary 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.04E Annual Training

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Suspension 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.04E Annual Training

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

6680 GRAYS PEAK CT,   Lincoln NE  68521

15904 MARINDA CR,   Omaha NE  68130

309 WEST 4TH ST,   OGALLALA NE 69153

6420 RIVER DR,   Lincoln NE  68504

105 EAST 12TH ST,   Hastings NE  68901

1005 ANN AVE,   Norfolk NE  68701

380 SOUTH 44TH ST,   Lincoln NE  68510

809 E DOUGLAS,   Oneill NE 68763

5010 SOUTH 41ST AV,   OMAHA NE 68107

748 W GODFREY DR,   LINCOLN NE 68521

FI10282

FI9850

FI5591

FI8780

FI10668

FI12387

FI8562

FI4381

FI5381

FI5837

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

HALLETT, JENNIFER D

HARP, BRENDA

HARTMAN, BRIDGETT

HASENPFLUG, AMY

HAWES, ABBIE

HEATHER'S HAPPY HUMANS 
CHILDCARE OWNED BY HEATHER 
BILSTEIN

HEATHER'S HOUSE OWNED BY 
HEATHER CLARK

HEESE, HELEN

HELMERS, DEBORAH

HENDRICKSEN, TAMMI

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


3729 NORTH 60 ST,   Omaha NE  68104

Page 66 of 118

FI9918

1/26/17

3/6/17

9/17/18

3/3/23

1/25/22 7/25/22

3/21/17 5/23/17

2/8/17 3/8/17

3/27/18 9/27/18

10/13/17 11/9/17

11/7/24

10/18/17 10/31/17

10/31/17 4/18/18

3/25/21 4/1/21

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

HILL, LYNNE

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.15B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Civil Penalty 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.08 Licensed Capacity - Ratio

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

2640 O'FLANNAGAN,   GRAND ISLAND NE 68803

10285 HUNTINGTON AV,   Omaha NE  68122

6516 NORTH 106th ST,   Omaha NE  68122

6017 SOUTH 20 ST,   Omaha NE  68107

14410 SOUTH 22 ST,   Bellevue NE  68123

6622 SOUTH 85TH ST,   RALSTON NE 68127

2206 SUNSET AVE,   Norfolk NE  68701

615 EAST H STREET,   Ogallala NE  69153

221 S 2ND ST,   Pierce NE  68767

318 DAWN DR,   Columbus NE  68601

FI8374

FI10102

FI12060

FI11831

FI4967

FI6437

FI10231

FI11885

FI12611

FI11999

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

HOBAN, JANET B

HODGES, GENESE

HOLLINS, DELBERT R

HOPE DAY CARE OWNED BY ADELA 
YANEZ

HORST, CRYSTAL

HUFF, CHRISTINE

HUGS & KISSES DAYCARE OWNED BY 
KIMBERLY THOMS

J MOM'S DAYCARE OWNED BY JULIE 
HUGHES

J'S NEST CHILDCARE owned by 
JORDAN WINTZ

JACQUELINE'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
JACQUELINE HARNISCH

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1929 6TH AVENUE,   Scottsbluff NE  69361

Page 67 of 118

FI11019

10/28/19 10/28/20

8/5/20 9/1/20

9/1/20

8/19/19 6/2/22

5/3/16 11/3/16

9/15/23 3/15/24

9/30/22 3/30/23

2/26/18 4/25/18

4/25/18

8/7/21

9/12/24

1/22/25

6/1/16 7/1/16

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

JAMIE'S LITTLEST ANGELS DAYCARE 
OWNED BY JAMIE ENCINIA

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.08 Licensed Capacity - Ratio

391.1.006.08 Licensed Capacity - Ratio

Revocation 391.1.006.08 Licensed Capacity - Ratio

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.06 Child's Record

Emergency Closing Orders 391.1.006.08 Licensed Capacity - Ratio

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Suspension by Emergency Order 391.1.003.01 Common Definitions

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.05B Substitutes and Volunteers

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

15205 CHARLES ST,   OMAHA NE 68154

105 S. FRENCH,   Sutton NE  68979

13403 SOUTH 34 ST,   Bellevue NE  68123

340 N WILLOW,   Minden NE  68959

4709 GRASSRIDGE RD,   Lincoln NE  68512

3409 EL DORADO WY,   South Sioux City NE  68776

1008 W 3RD ST,   McCook NE  69001

260 Margaret Dr, A 1  Gering NE  69341

2516 SW SOUKUP DR,   Lincoln NE  68522

FI5197

FI9739

FI10305

FI12439

FI12018

FI11381

FI12534

FI12246

FI9397

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

JONES, COLEEN

JONES, MELISA D

JULIEBUGS DAYCARE owned by JULIE 
GUEST

KAREN'S DAYCARE OB KAREN 
VANCURA

KELLI'S CHILDCARE OWNED BY 
KELLI EPPENBACH

KERKAERT, HEATHER

KEZIE'S KIDS DAY CARE owned by 
MACKENZIE GONZALES

KIDS INC CHILD CARE CENTER OB 
VALERIE MENDOZA

KIDS OF PRAISE CHILDCARE AND 
PRESCHOOL OWNED BY 
RATUMAIMURI, PELENAISI

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


6629 SOUTH 139 CR,   Omaha NE  68137

Page 68 of 118

FI11631

8/27/20 9/25/20

12/1/20

3/21/19 6/12/19

3/19/18 4/17/19

12/23/16

2/4/16

12/21/15 12/23/15

12/29/15

4/11/19 10/11/19

3/24/17 4/24/17

4/11/19 4/11/22

4/4/18 4/4/19

3/6/17

3/3/23 3/16/23

3/1/24

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

KIDS ON A MISSION DAYCARE owned 
by KRYSTLE JOHNSON

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.006.03C Household Members

Civil Penalty 38.1.109 Probation Violation

391.1.006.04E Annual Training

Probation 38.1.109 Probation Violation

391.1.006.04E Annual Training

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Suspension 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

727 S BELLEVUE AVE,   Hastings NE  68901

10947 Y ST,   OMAHA NE 68137

16420 BIRCH AV,   Omaha NE  68136

6623 PINKNEY ST,   Omaha NE  68104

819 SOUTH 49 ST,   Omaha NE  68106

16213 WEIR ST,   OMAHA NE 68135

422 CHIPPEWA DR,   GRETNA NE 68028

88167 547 AVENUE,   Bloomfield NE  68718

3109 FRANKLIN ST,   Omaha NE  68111

FI8857

FI4933

FI10194

FI8894

FI10923

FI5178

FI6460

FI10574

FI12395

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

KIM BINKERD DAYCARE

KLEINSCHMIT, KRISTIN

KMIECIK, HELEN

KNIEWEL, LEANNE

KOUNOVSKY, CHRISTINA

KOZNEY, DEBI

KROENKE, SUSAN

KRONBERG, JESSICA

KUKU, LAILA OSMAN

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1814 DOGWOOD CIR,   Pierce NE  68767

Page 69 of 118

FII9306

3/22/17

8/15/17

10/4/19

7/30/19 4/30/20

7/13/19 1/13/20

1/31/17 7/31/17

5/22/17 11/22/17

2/22/16 8/22/16

5/7/24

12/14/22

9/22/17 12/14/17

1/10/16 2/5/16

10/4/19

1/8/16 1/25/16

11/14/19 8/14/20

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

LACEY HAMILTON CHILDCARE 
OWNED BY LACEY HAMILTON

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Suspension 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 71.1919.11 Failure to Pay Annual Fee

Probation 391.1.006.06 Child's Record

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Suspension by Emergency Order 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.04D Neb Early Learning Guide Train

Civil Penalty 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Revocation 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1922 MISSOURI VIEW LN,   SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 68776

14113 BORMAN CIR,   OMAHA NE 68138

4715 N 209 ST,   Elkhorn NE  68022

2503 Crook,   Falls City NE  68355

6532 BENTON ST,   LINCOLN NE 68507

917 N MAPLE ST,   Gordon NE  69343

417 FRAZIER ST,   Beemer NE  68716

624 SOUTH 158 ST,   Omaha NE  68118

5831 NW GARY ST,   LINCOLN NE 68521

FI5272

FI6459

FI12078

FI11607

FI4951

FI10759

FI10314

FI11010

FI8426

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

LACROIX, CARRIE

LAMB, DEBRA

LANA'S LIL' LEARNERS DAYCARE 
ELKHORN owned by LANA CHAVEZ

LAURA'S DAYCARE owned by LAURA 
GOFF

LEARN-N-GROW CHILDCARE OWNED 
BY JILL HRABAN

LEMBURG, REGINA

LEONARD, MELANIE

LEONARDO, WENDE

LEWIS, HEIDI

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


2900 GRAND AVE  LOT 88,   Kearney NE  68847

Page 70 of 118

FI12115

3/29/19 7/23/19

7/23/19

12/31/20 6/30/21

8/28/17 9/15/17

7/15/23

10/7/19

1/28/21

7/15/21 1/15/22

1/29/22

10/26/21 4/26/22

9/9/20 9/11/20

2/28/22 8/28/22

2/20/20 3/2/20

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

LIL DIPPERS OWNED BY REBECCA 
HARRIS

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.12 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 71.1919.11 Failure to Pay Annual Fee

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.006.12 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

391.1.006.03C Household Members

Licensing Agreement 391.1.007.02A Water Supply

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1014 CIRCLE,   FAIRBURY NE 68352

1251 SUNRISE DR,   Seward NE  68434

306 N 7TH ST,   Cedar Rapids NE  68627

411 8TH AVENUE,   Holdrege NE  68949

405 WEST O,   OGALLALA NE 69153

1619 Z ST,   Omaha NE  68107

2121 LOTHROP ST,   Omaha NE  68110

2633 JACS LANE,   Lincoln NE  68523

FI6281

FI11733

FI12286

FI12080

FI6233

FI12072

FI12263

FI10606

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

LITTLE ANGELS DAYCARE OWNED 
BY MARCIA DORN

LITTLE BLESSINGS DAYCARE OWNED 
BY NATALIE NITZSCHE

LITTLE CHARGERS DAYCARE 
OWNED BY DIANE DOBSON

LITTLE DUCKLING DAYCARE OB 
CHRISTINA CHANDLER

LITTLE DUCKLINGS CHILDCARE 
OWNED BY KARMEN ROSNO

LITTLE HEAVEN CHILDCARE LLC

LITTLE KINGS & QUEENS LEARNING 
CENTER

LITTLE LADYBUGS CHILDCARE 
OWNED BY JENNIFER PESTER

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


4018 Spencer St.,   Omaha NE  68111

Page 71 of 118

FI10246

8/1/18 8/1/20

6/12/20

12/12/19 1/31/20

11/20/17

3/5/20

7/14/17

12/13/15 12/13/16

7/28/22

6/5/18 12/5/18

12/14/22 6/14/23

1/25/19 7/25/19

4/18/18

7/26/17 8/25/17

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

LITTLE LIGHTS CHILDCARE owned by 
ALESHA DUMAS

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Revocation 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Suspension 391.1.006.02A Criminal History Records Check

Licensing Agreement 391.1.004.04A Before Change is Effective

391.1.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.15B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.12 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

9915 EMMET ST,   Omaha NE  68134

2533 NW 55TH,   Lincoln NE  68524

1804 DAVISTA LN,   Lexington NE  68850

8147 READ ST,   Omaha NE  68122

16429 VANE ST,   BENNINGTON NE  68007

2301 B AVENUE,   Kearney NE  68847

913 W LANCASTER ST,   Blue Hill NE  68930

1921 PARK AV,   Lincoln NE  68502

FI12205

FI12211

FI11547

FI11220

FI11004

FI10805

FI11493

FI11372

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

LITTLE PRINTS CHILDCARE OWNED 
BY DESTANE FULLER

LIVE, LAUGH, LEARN CHILDCARE 
OWNED BY SARINA KALUZA

LIZ'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
ELIZABETH MINS

LLOYD, JOBINA

LOLLIPOP LANE PLAYSCHOOL owned 
by STEPHANIE CAMERON

LORI TACHA DAYCARE

MACKINZE BUSCHOW'S DAYCARE 
OWNED BY MACKINZE BUSCHOW

MADLOCK FAMILY HOME OWNED BY 
MADLOCK, DONETTE

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


2403 N LOCUST,   GRAND ISLAND NE 68801

Page 72 of 118

FI6094

1/17/24 1/6/25

3/7/23

8/11/16 9/1/16

10/1/16

1/8/16 10/1/16

1/4/18 7/4/18

9/14/18 9/14/19

3/21/17 5/16/17

8/5/16

4/6/16 8/5/16

4/13/23 10/13/23

7/13/17 1/9/18

2/16/21 8/16/21

1/9/18 7/9/18

8/29/18 9/24/18

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

MAIRE, BEV

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.04E Annual Training

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.004.04A Before Change is Effective

Revocation 391.1.007.07 Fire Safety

Suspension 391.1.007.07 Fire Safety

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.004.04A Before Change is Effective

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.006.04E Annual Training

Suspension 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.15A Toys, Equipment and Materials

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1718 R CIR,   Omaha NE  68107

21161 A ST,   EAGLE NE 68347

2102 NORTH 16  APT. 15,   Omaha NE  68111

1500 MONROE ST,   BEATRICE NE 68310

3327 AMES AV,   Omaha NE  68111

5509 NORTH 19 ST,   Lincoln NE  68521

2206 N CUSTER AVE, APT A,   Grand Island NE  68803

4119 21ST AVENUE PLACE,   Kearney NE  68845

610 PIERCE,   Norfolk NE  68701

FI12353

FI9655

FI11567

FI6163

FI11526

FI8366

FI12516

FI10275

FI9583

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

MARION'S CHILDCARE owned by 
KEIANNA MARION

MAUL, KATHY

MCCRANEY, TINEKA  DBA TINEKA 
MCCRANEY'S CHILDCARE

MCPHERON, CANDACE

MCWILLIAMS, NICOLE

MEERS, SHAWNETTE M

MEMA SERRANO'S DAYCARE owned by 
MELISSA SERRANO

MEREDITH SPENCER'S DAYCARE

MERRYS DAYCARE OWNED BY 
MERRY ANN TUBIO STUMP

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1812 ASHWOOD AV,   Papillion NE  68133

Page 73 of 118

FI4898

7/27/17 8/28/17

7/28/22

8/5/20 2/5/21

11/13/24 11/13/25

9/12/19 1/31/20

1/31/20

5/17/16 11/17/16

6/13/16 12/13/16

2/1/23

10/18/24 4/18/25

3/25/16

10/5/18 4/5/19

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

MEYER, RENA

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Suspension 391.1.006.02A Criminal History Records Check

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.15B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1403 E CIRCLE DR,   Mc Cook NE  69001

18962 C ST,   Omaha NE  68130

5818 N 61 ST,   Omaha NE  68104

310 W STATE ST,   Atkinson NE  68713

907 MISSOURI AV,   MCCOOK NE 69001

4628 CALEY AV,   OMAHA NE 68152

306 S 6TH ST.,   Battle Creek NE  68715

15005 SOUTH 24 AV,   Bellevue NE  68123

410 SOUTH 15TH ST,   Nebraska City NE  68410

FI11088

FI12041

FI10768

FI11802

FI6533

FI5132

FI12692

FI10572

FI10696

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

MICHAELIS, COLLEEN

MICHELLE'S PLACE HOME DAYCARE 
OWNED BY MICHELLE HANKINS

MICKEY'S KIDDIE CAMP owned by 
LAQUITTA COLEMAN

MILES OF SMILES DAYCARE OWNED 
BY ALYSSA SINDELAR

MILLER, JACKIE

MILLER, LORI

MINI MIRACLES CHILDCARE own by 
BRITTNI POSPISIL

MOFFAT, TAMARA (TAMMY)

NEEMANN, VENUS

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


707 SOUTH  11TH ST,   NORFOLK NE 68701

Page 74 of 118

FI6329

3/2/16 4/2/16

4/17/18 11/13/18

4/17/19

5/2/20 5/2/21

4/15/17

7/26/16 8/4/16

5/1/17 11/1/17

1/6/16

11/9/24

5/31/19

7/28/22

2/5/16 3/5/16

7/17/17

11/13/25

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

NEITZKE, CHARLOTTE

Civil Penalty 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

Suspension 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.25B Alcohol-Controlled Substance

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

Suspension 391.1.006.02A Criminal History Records Check

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Suspension 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Suspension by Emergency Order 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

5017 NEBRASKA AV,   Omaha NE  68104

7870 MARY ST,   Omaha NE  68122

2728 N WEBB RD,   Grand Island NE  68803

2434 33RD ST,   Columbus NE  68601

128 Cardinal Court,   South Sioux City NE  68776

13668 LARIMORE AVE,   Omaha NE  68164

4519 WIRT ST,   Omaha NE  68104-4504

3017 MIAMI ST,   Omaha NE  68111

FI9764

FI11031

FI11926

FI11180

FI11880

FI10455

FI10651

FI12143

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

NELSON, OBRELLIA

NELSON, SHAQUITA DBA KIDZ BIZ

NICOLE'S CHILDCARE OWNED BY 
NICOLE DRAMSE

NIEDBALSKI, MICHAELA

NIKKI'S DAYCARE OWNED BY NIKKI 
ALBERTSON

NINA'S IN HOME CHILDCARE OWNED 
BY NINA JOHNSON

NISA'S LIL CUTIEPIES owned by 
ANISSA MILLER

NOLA BEAR CHILD CARE OWNED BY 
PERNORAL WILEY

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


922 Indian,   Saint Paul NE  68873

Page 75 of 118

FI9296

1/8/20 1/24/20

1/24/20

4/24/18 5/9/18

8/24/17

1/24/24 7/24/24

2/28/25 2/28/26

3/31/22

6/2/21

8/30/22 1/3/23

2/15/24 11/15/24

2/14/25 8/14/25

8/7/17 2/7/18

12/29/21

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

NORTHUP, KAREN S.

Emergency Closing Orders 391.1.006.24 Environmental Services

Suspension 391.1.006.24 Environmental Services

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.03C Household Members

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.004.04A Before Change is Effective

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Suspension 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Licensing Agreement 391.1.004.04A Before Change is Effective

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

205 WEST 8TH ST,   Madison NE  68748

1126 WEST H STREET,   Hastings NE  68901

305 COUNTRY RIDGE DR,   SYRACUSE NE 68446

3215 HAMILTON ST, 3215 HAMILTON ST 3215 HAMILTON ST OMAHA NE  68131

6741 KANSAS AV,   Omaha NE  68104

1151 Country Road  RS,   Lyons NE  68038

222 CONDRON,   VALLEY NE 68064

1148 N BELL,   FREMONT NE 68025

801 ASH ST,   FAIRBURY NE 68352

4521 NORTH 55 ST,   Omaha NE  68104

FI11356

FI11391

FI6317

FI5695

FI9749

FI11411

FI5720

FI5015

FI4731

FI11912

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

NYKODYM, KACIE

O'SHEA, JAMIE   dba   JAMIE'S CHILD 
CARE

PARDE, VICKI

PATTERSON, PATRICIA

PEAK-A-BOO DAY CARE OWNED BY 
TIFFANY PEAK-STRATTON

RAABE, TIFFANY

RENTER, CAROLYN S.

REZNICEK, KRISTI

RHONDA KUZELKA

RISE AND SHINE CHILDCARE OWNED 
BY SUMMER BUTLER

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


12963 LARK ST,   Omaha NE  68164

Page 76 of 118

FI12070

5/22/25

11/2/24 8/2/25

6/5/19

9/14/18 9/17/18

9/17/18

8/11/16

9/21/17 3/21/18

10/25/18 4/25/19

9/1/16 9/1/17

2/19/16 6/19/16

8/4/16

7/11/18 6/12/19

11/1/24

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

RITA'S LOVEABLE LAMBS owned by 
RITA KATHLEEN SCOTT

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Probation 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Voluntary Surrender 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.04C Business Management Training

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Limitation-Disciplinary 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 38.178.22 Failure to Pay Fees

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

919 PIERCE ST,   Norfolk NE  68701

3506 HAWTHORNE AV,   Omaha NE  68131

3801 NORTH 11 ST,   Lincoln NE  68521

1005 SOUTH 3RD ST,   Holdrege NE  68949

13512 WRIGHT ST,   Omaha NE  68144

1643 NORTH 22ND ST,   Lincoln NE  68503

621 SYCAMORE DR,   LINCOLN NE 68510

6812 HAWKINS BEND,   Lincoln NE  68516

1701 NORRIS AV,   MCCOOK NE 69001

FI10315

FI11126

FI9999

FI10381

FI8682

FI11289

FI4728

FI11968

FI6535

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

ROBERTS, TERI

ROBINSON, SHALONDA

RODRIGUEZ, WANDA

ROSS, CONNIE

ROXY'S DAYCARE owned by ROXANNE 
DUNFEE

SALAHELDIN, AMNA

SANDY'S CHILDCARE OWNED BY 
SANDY HOUSER

SARAH'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
SARAH HELLBUSCH-MCGEE

SAUTNER, DONNA

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


701 LAREDO RD,   PAPILLION NE 68128

Page 77 of 118

FI4885

4/25/18

8/6/19 10/16/19

12/29/25

6/10/22 12/10/22

5/9/17 11/9/17

2/5/16 5/6/16

9/10/16

6/21/16 9/10/16

3/2/21 3/15/21

8/1/17 8/8/17

10/31/22 4/29/23

10/19/16 4/27/17

4/27/17 4/27/18

5/21/20

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

SCHNEEKLOTH, JANET

Revocation 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Suspension by Emergency Order 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.12 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.08 Licensed Capacity - Ratio

Civil Penalty 391.1.004.02 Posting of License and Info

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Suspension 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.004.04A Before Change is Effective

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.03C Household Members

391.1.006.03C Household Members

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

RR 1  BOX 220, 1698 B Avenue  EMERSON NE 68733

620 CENTRAL,   STROMSBURG NE 68666

4303 29TH AVENUE,   Kearney NE  68845

608 SOUTH 4TH ST    BOX 301,   CERESCO NE 68017

9616 RUGGLES ST,   Omaha NE  68134

9747 South 72nd St,   Lincoln NE  68516

4015 MASON DRIVE,   Lincoln NE  68521

452 NORTH SHORE DR,   South Sioux City NE  68776

200 WEST AVE,   Gibbon NE  68840

900 CARLYLE ST,   BEATRICE NE 68310

FI5256

FI6496

FI10150

FI4425

FI10321

FI12053

FI8978

FI11974

FI9028

FI6138

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

SEBADE, CYNTHIA

SEMPEK, JANEL

SHARI'S DAYCARE OWNED BY SHARI 
MENDOZA

SHARPING, TAMMY S.

SHELLY, STACEY

SIRAJ ROSE CHILDCARE OB FARAKID 
MAHDI

SLECHTA, CHRISTI J.

SMALL BUT MIGHTY KIDZ DAYCARE

SMALLCOMB, CRYSTAL L.

SNYDER, LINDA

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


239 EAST 8TH ST,   Wahoo NE  68066

Page 78 of 118

FI10064

7/12/16 8/12/16

10/11/19 11/6/19

9/15/23

6/5/25 6/5/26

3/13/18

11/15/17 1/11/18

9/2/16 2/25/17

2/25/17

4/19/16 8/17/16

7/31/25 1/31/25

3/2/17 3/20/17

5/19/16 11/19/16

1/24/20

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

SPECHT, APRIL D

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.04E Annual Training

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Revocation 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Probation 391.1.006.12 Supervision of Children

Revocation 391.1.006.12 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.003.02 Definitions for FCCHI

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.12 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

705 NORTH 8 ST,   Arlington NE  68002

918 NORTH 14TH ST,   BEATRICE NE 68310

3002 39th ST,   Columbus NE  68601

421 E 4TH ST,   Chadron NE  69337

4967 HARTMAN AV,   OMAHA NE 68104

2416 NORTH 150TH ST,   OMAHA NE 68116

1425 WALNUT ST,   Syracuse NE  68446

606 PEARL ST,   Wayne NE  68787

1232 LAWNDALE AVE,   Oneill NE  68763

4429 DECATUR ST,   Omaha NE  68111

FI11699

FI6139

FI10002

FI11959

FI5660

FI5656

FI12626

FI11194

FI9272

FI11217

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

STORKS NEST DAYCARE OWNED BY 
ASHLEY STORK

STROMITIS, JANICE

SZATKO, MELISSA A

TARA'S INFANT DAYCARE owned by 
TARA CRAIG

TAYLOR, IDA

TAYLOR, WANDA

TAYLOR'S TINY FRIENDS LLC

TENTINGER, ANN MARIE

THOMAS, LORI A.

TILLER, MALCOLM

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1936 SKYLINE DR,   Lincoln NE  68506

Page 79 of 118

FI12420

12/20/21 6/20/22

6/14/16 12/14/16

2/11/19 4/12/19

1/12/18 6/11/19

9/30/19 6/19/20

6/19/20

5/3/18

5/25/16

3/17/16 5/25/16

2/15/16 10/1/16

7/29/16 9/27/16

11/30/20 5/30/21

1/21/21 2/21/21

7/21/21

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

TINA'S DAYCARE OWNED BY TINA 
BEAL

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.22 Food Safety

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.006.13 Discipline

Revocation 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

Suspension 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

Licensing Agreement 391.1.004.02 Posting of License and Info

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.12 Supervision of Children

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.12 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.1.006.12 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1411 N LINCOLN,   LEXINGTON NE 68850

3170 30th AVE,   Columbus NE  68601

5611 NORTHWEST DR,   Omaha NE  68104

1906 Binney,   Omaha NE  68110

10640 NORTHLOCH ST,   WAVERLY NE 68462

2302 Myrtle Street,   Bellevue NE  68147

75351 ROAD 441,   Overton NE  68863

5615 NORTH 50TH AV,   OMAHA NE 68104

FI5295

FI10392

FI12054

FI10951

FI5915

FI11227

FI11618

FI5759

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

TRACY, JULIE

TRAUB'S TOTS OWNED BY AMBER 
KALLHOFF

TRINA'S CHILDCARE OWNED BY 
TRINA HANKS

VINSON, GLADYS

WALKER, EMOGENE

WALTH, CANDI

WANDA'S COUNTRY DAYCARE owned 
by WANDA HOEFENER

WELLS, TERESA

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


7735 CURTIS AV,   Omaha NE  68134

Page 80 of 118

FI5763

2/9/17

11/29/16 2/9/17

4/26/19 6/13/19

8/29/23 2/29/24

12/26/18 12/26/19

7/31/17 1/30/18

5/3/18 1/6/19

1/7/19 1/7/20

12/22/19 12/22/20

7/28/22 8/23/22

10/9/18 4/5/19

4/5/19

7/10/18 9/28/18

9/28/18 3/28/19

3/8/16

11/8/24 11/8/24

11/8/17 12/19/17

12/19/17

Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

WHITCOMB, WHITNEY

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Suspension 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.15B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Suspension 391.1.006.02A Criminal History Records Check

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Civil Penalty 391.1.006.04E Annual Training

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

10019 SOUTH 10TH ST,   BELLEVUE NE 68123

7831 NORTH 154 AV,   Bennington NE  68007

1702 NORTH 38TH ST,   OMAHA NE 68111

2016 GLENWOOD AVE,   Papillion NE  68046

425 NORTH 9TH ST,   BEATRICE NE 68310

3055 REDICK AV,   OMAHA NE 68112

7304 SOUTH 78 ST,   La Vista NE  68128

7340 SOUTH 75TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68516

FI4802

FI8961

FI5740

FI12063

FI6118

FI5752

FI11188

FI8985

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

WHITE, FELICIA

WIESE, ANGELA

WILLIAMS, BETTIE

WILLIAMS, CAROLYN

WILLIAMS, CORRINA

WILLIAMS, DE'BORAH

WINEINGER, KELLY

WONDER ACRES DAYCARE OWNED 
BY LOIS TROY

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


13301 SOUTH 33RD ST,   BELLEVUE NE  68123

433 E. 27TH ST,   South Sioux City NE  68776

Page 81 of 118

FI4814

8/10/20 9/10/20

FII10058

4/24/24

5/7/21

3/20/17 3/20/18

1/4/23

9/17/19 3/17/20

3/27/25 3/27/26

8/15/17 2/15/18

10/29/21 4/29/22

6/14/21 7/25/21

3/27/25 3/27/26

Family Child Care Home I

Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

YOCOM, MARIA

Civil Penalty 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

A PLACE CALLED HOME owned by 
PATRICIA STORK

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Revocation 391.2.006.03D Household Members

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Probation 391.2.006.19 Transportation

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.08 Licensed Capacity - Ratio

Civil Penalty 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Probation 391.2.006.19 Transportation

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

546 N PINE STREET,   Long Pine NE  69217

406 E WILLOW ST,   PIERCE NE 68767

3201 LINCOLN BLVD,   Omaha NE  68131

2568 WOOLWORTH AV,   Omaha NE  68105

9711 E APPLE RD,   Firth NE  68358

7406 SUN VALLEY DR,   Omaha NE  68157

708 13TH STREET,   WISNER NE 68791

3642 GRAND AVE,   Omaha NE  68111

9705 E. APPLE RD,   Firth NE  68358

FII9781

FII8005

FII9881

FII9558

FII10080

FI9231

FII6902

FII9257

FII9734

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

A STEP ABOVE CHILDCARE OWNED 
BY QUINCY SWETT

ABC, 123 CHILDCARE & LEARNING 
CENTER- SITE 1

ABDULL'S DAYCARE LLC

ABIGAILS CHILD CARE LLC

ADVENTURE TIME CHILDCARE & 
PRESCHOOL

AMI MOORE HOME DAYCARE

ANNIE BIRD'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
ANNIE MCBRIDE

ANNIE'S ANGELS owned by ANNIE 
WINDHAM

APRIL'S ADVENTURE ACADEMY

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


9711 E APPLE ROAD,   Firth NE  68358

Page 82 of 118

FI9254

3/27/25 3/27/26

3/25/22 9/25/22

6/13/16 12/13/16

12/15/16 1/17/17

1/3/17 7/3/17

2/3/25 8/3/25

2/5/16 3/5/16

8/5/16

2/12/20 8/12/20

8/26/20

11/8/18 5/8/19

5/21/18 6/18/18

7/20/16

Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

April's Daycare & Preschool

Probation 391.2.006.12 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.15B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.15B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.03B Staff

Civil Penalty 391.2.006.08B Staff-to-Child Ratio

Limitation-Disciplinary 391.2.006.08B Staff-to-Child Ratio

Probation 391.2.006.08B Staff-to-Child Ratio

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.08B Staff-to-Child Ratio

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.2.007.02A Water Supply

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

3612 HARTMAN AVE,   Omaha NE  68111

505 W MAIN ST,   Cedar Rapids NE  68627

629 W FULLER,   Albion NE  68620

120 W 17TH ST,   York NE  68467

116 E K ST,   MC COOL JUNCTION NE 68401

5481 NW 4TH ST,   LINCOLN NE 68521

1110 NORTH 18TH,   BEATRICE NE 68310

6525 HARTLEY ST,   LINCOLN NE 68507

2837 P ST,   Lincoln NE  68503-3533

FII9870

FII9183

FII9126

FII10049

FII6630

FII7038

FI8352

FII7104

FII7112

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

AUNTIE NENE'S HOME DAYCARE 
owned by LYNETTE ALFORD

AUTEN TOTS DAYCARE

BCHC TINY TREASURES DAYCARE 2

BECKER'S BUSY BEEZ

BELLOWS DAY CARE owned by 
LORETTA ELLISON

BEV'S DAY CARE

BONNIE'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
BONNIE KNOOP

BONNIE'S LITTLE BUNNIES DAY CARE

BREN'S SPECIAL NEEDS KIDDIE CARE 
OWNED BY BRENDA STOCKS

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


9344 BENZIGER DR,   Lincoln NE  68526

Page 83 of 118

FII9873

9/15/23

3/23/22 9/23/22

3/31/19 7/14/19

9/26/16 3/26/17

7/5/17 1/5/18

3/28/22

11/8/18 5/31/19

5/31/19 11/30/19

9/8/20 9/29/20

11/2/18 5/2/19

2/28/17

Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

BRIGHT BEGINNINGS EARLY 
LEARNING CHILDCARE & 
PRESCHOOL II owned by MINDI 
KOHOUT

Revocation 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.12 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.04C Business Management Training

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.03D Household Members

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1224 NORTH 65TH ST,   Lincoln NE  68505

2118 LINCOLN ST,   Beatrice NE  68310

805 GRAINLAND ROAD,   Wayne NE  68787

122 MOREHEAD STREET,   Chadron NE  69337

1432 A STREET,   Lincoln NE  68502

609 17TH ST,   Stanton NE  68779

3311 DECATUR ST,   OMAHA NE 68111

1008 VINE STREET,   Arapahoe NE  68922

FII9711

FII9387

FII9744

FII9256

FII9259

FII9727

FII9069

FII9554

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

BRIGHT BEGINNINGS EARLY 
LEARNING CHILDCARE & 
PRESCHOOL OB MINDI JO KOHOUT

BRINA'S BRIGHT BEGINNINGS 
OWNED BY SABRINA GLYNN

BUSY BEE DAYCARE OB KIM  BRUNS

BUSY BEEZ DAY CARE OWNED BY 
BRANDI RAYMER

BUSY BUDDIES DAYCARE OWNED BY 
SHANDA CAREY

CADWALLADER, RHONDA L

CARRIE'S CHRISTIAN LOVE 
DAYCARE

CHERRY'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
CHERRY WULF

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


642 SOUTH 48TH ST,   LINCOLN NE 68510

Page 84 of 118

FI5544

1/4/24

2/6/18

6/7/20 7/25/20

7/25/20

12/11/24

11/30/18 5/30/19

8/10/18 8/31/18

7/24/19 7/6/20

5/2/16 11/2/16

6/24/21 1/16/22

1/6/22

11/1/24

Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

CHILDREN'S CROSSING OWNED BY 
TANYA ISLEY

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02A Criminal History Records Check

Revocation 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Revocation 38.101 xSexual Misconduct

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.04C Business Management Training

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.08 Licensed Capacity - Ratio

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Emergency Closing Orders 391.2.006.12 Supervision of Children

Revocation 391.2.006.12 Supervision of Children

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

5029 SOUTH 133rd ST,   Omaha NE  68137

3080 T St,   Lincoln NE  68503

6623 KANSAS AVE,   Omaha NE  68104

3115 NORTH 49th AVE,   Omaha NE  68104

52510 860TH RD,   Brunswick NE  68720

600 N WALNUT,   North Platte NE  69101

409 N JAMES,   Sutton NE  68979

5620 SOUTH 161ST AV,   Omaha NE  68135

9106 NINA ST,   Omaha NE  68124

FI9436

FI9037

FII9872

FII9298

FII9591

FII9723

FII9410

FII6611

FI10488

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

CHRISSY'S CHILDCARE

CLAUDIA MEZA

CLIMBING MOUNTAINS ACADEMY, 
LLC

CONNIE'S DAYCARE II

COUNTRY KIDS DAYCARE  OWNED 
BY CHELSEA  HURTIG

CUDDLES AND IMAGINATIONS LLC 
OWNED BY AMANDA HASTINGS

D & J BRIGHT BEGINNINGS DAYCARE, 
LLC

DONNA EADES

EMETERIA'S DAYCARE owned by 
LUGAR MAGICO CHILD CARE, LLC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


5301 W SUPERIOR,   LINCOLN NE 68524

Page 85 of 118

FII6757

1/11/19 7/11/19

1/12/16 2/12/16

2/13/18

11/9/16 5/9/17

2/22/19 7/9/19

1/11/19

2/13/18 2/13/19

7/9/19

2/26/19 3/5/19

1/28/16 2/19/16

2/20/20 2/20/21

6/20/16 8/18/16

7/18/19 7/18/20

7/24/24 8/5/24

6/16/16 7/16/16

9/18/18 11/1/18

9/23/18 9/23/19

2/1/16 4/1/16

Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

ESMERALDA'S LOVING CARE OWNED 
BY ESMERALDA COBIAN

Civil Penalty 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Probation 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Revocation 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

Suspension 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.08 Licensed Capacity - Ratio

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

391.2.006.25C Animals/Pets

Civil Penalty 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Civil Penalty 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

391.2.006.04E Annual Training

Probation 391.2.006.04E Annual Training

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02D Notification LE Contact

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

411 EAST 4TH STREET,   McCook NE  69001

6127 HUNTINGTON AV,   LINCOLN NE 68507

11124 BRIDGEVIEW DR,   Blair NE  68008

1621 LAIRD ST,   Omaha NE  68110

5331 NORTH 27th AV,   Omaha NE  68111

FII9667

FII7109

FII9698

FII8000

FII9190

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

FIRST STEPS DAYCARE OWNED BY 
CHELSEY ENG

FUNTIME DAY CARE

GRACE'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
COLELA GRACE  AND ABIGAIL 
GRACE

GREAT KIDS CHILD CARE owned by 
GLENNETTA LUE - LONG

GROWING 2GETHER CHILDCARE 2

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


2019 17TH  AVENUE,   Central City NE  68826

Page 86 of 118

FII9693

2/10/20 4/23/20

4/4/18

7/8/20

4/10/23

3/5/25 9/5/25

12/9/16 6/9/17

10/23/18 12/31/19

8/25/16

10/26/22 4/26/23

12/7/18

11/19/19

10/22/16

6/16/16 12/16/16

3/23/24 9/23/24

Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

HIEDI'S DAYCARE OWNED BY HIEDI 
CARLSEN & CHRIS CARLSEN

Suspension 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

391.2.006.25C Animals/Pets

391.2.006.25C Animals/Pets

Revocation 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Probation 391.2.006.12 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

3516 REDMAN AVE,   Omaha NE  68111

70277 664 AVENUE,   Rulo NE  68431

1119 25TH ST,   AUBURN NE 68305

611 S DOUGLAS ST,   Randolph NE  68771

1623 NORTH 160th ST,   Omaha NE  68118

1619 11TH ST,   Auburn NE  68305

1245 N 15TH,   Broken Bow NE  68822

1447 OTOE,   Lincoln NE  68502

404 P ST,   Neligh NE  68756

FII9186

FII8509

FI6392

FI9178

FI8503

FI8808

FI5290

FI9512

FII9817

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

INQUIRING MINDS DAYCARE

IOWA TRIBAL LEARNING CENTER 
owned by Native American Family Services, 
Inc

JAROS, ANITA

JERI GUBBELS DAYCARE

JOY'S DAYCARE

JULIE CLARK

KAREN BARROW

KATHY'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
KATHY KEAGLE

KAYLEE'S KIDS owned by KAYLEE 
SMITH

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


363 KING ST,   CHADRON NE 69337

Page 87 of 118

FII6839

12/13/18 6/13/19

3/31/17 9/10/17

12/17/18 6/17/19

5/23/16 11/23/16

4/25/22 10/25/22

3/28/22

10/5/16

1/9/17 7/9/17

3/18/16 4/18/16

7/8/20

8/17/16 9/17/16

Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

KAYS CHILD CARE OWNED BY KAY 
YAUNEY

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.08B Staff-to-Child Ratio

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.04C Business Management Training

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.04E Annual Training

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.08B Staff-to-Child Ratio

Civil Penalty 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Civil Penalty 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

524 7TH ST,   Wisner NE  68791

3709 GROVES RD,   BELLEVUE NE 68147

826 S 4TH ST,   Albion NE  68620

410 N 18TH ST,   Ord NE  68862

1703 8th St,   COLUMBUS NE 68601

620 Circle A,   Alliance NE  69301

809 3RD STREET,   SILVER CREEK NE 68663

2453 PERSHING RD,   Columbus NE  68601

8320 OLIVIA DR,   Lincoln NE  68512

3415 26TH ST,   Columbus NE  68601

FII9563

FII7089

FII8992

FII9868

FII6745

FII9441

FII7055

FII8892

FI9032

FI9903

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

KCZ KIDZ OWNED BY KASEY CLARK

KELLY'S DAY CARE

KENDRA'S CARE FOR KIDS, LLC

KIDDIE JUNCTION owned by JEANNIE 
ERICKSON

KIDDIE KORRAL KID KARE OWNED 
BY JENNIFER QUIGLEY

KIDDOS DAYCARE OWNED BY 
MCCONNEL, SHAWNA

KIDS CORNER DAYCARE OB 
MARGARET EUSE

KOBZA KIDZ DAYCARE

LEAH'S DAYCARE OWNED BY LEAH 
MILLSPAUGH

LEARN, LAUGH, LOVE CHILDCARE 
OWNED BY KRISTIN BIERMAN

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


2715 NORTH 61st ST,   Omaha NE  68104

Page 88 of 118

FII8997

12/23/15 7/27/16

9/27/16 3/27/17

7/25/25 1/25/26

3/7/24 4/13/24

4/13/24 4/13/25

3/7/24 4/13/24

2/17/17

2/6/20

10/29/20 12/2/20

6/8/20

3/29/21 5/13/21

3/4/25

Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

LIFECHANGERS ACADEMY HOME II 
owned by LIFECHANGERS ACADEMY 
LLC

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02A3 Five Year Disqualification

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.13A Prohibited Forms of Discipline

Emergency Closing Orders 391.2.004.05 Notification of Changes

Probation 391.2.004.05 Notification of Changes

Suspension 391.2.004.05 Notification of Changes

Suspension by Emergency Order 391.1.006.16A Diapering and Toileting

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Revocation 391.2.006.02A3 Five Year Disqualification

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

243 SOUTH 8TH ST,   BURWELL NE 68823

611 E 6TH,   Hastings NE  68901

6854 MINNE LUSA BLVD,   Omaha NE  68112

609 EAST 12TH ST,   Falls City NE  68355

159  BUCKEYE ROAD,   Niobrara NE  68760

2304 29th ST,   Columbus NE  68601

453 WEST 4TH ST,   Wahoo NE  68066

6931 GARLAND ST,   Lincoln NE  68505

2210 W MADISON AVE,   Norfolk NE  68701

FII6819

FII10008

FII9713

FII9487

FII9680

FII9792

FII9657

FII9820

FII9899

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

LIL' COWPOKE CORRAL

LIL' RASCALS DAYCARE

LINAS CHILD CARE

LITTLE BITS DAYCARE, LLC OWNED 
BY MICHELLE WILCOX

LITTLE BRITCHES OWNED BY 
JEANNIE MACKEY

LITTLE LAUGHS CHILDCARE OWNED 
BY ANGELA SMITH

LITTLE ONES DAYCARE OWNED BY 
AMY DAVIS

LITTLE SCHOLARS CHILDCARE OB 
ZCHODAE WHITE

LITTLE SMILES CHILDCARE owned by 
CALY BUSSKOHL

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1555 HILLTOP RD,   Lincoln NE  68521

Page 89 of 118

FII9525

12/15/17 1/12/18

12/30/22 6/30/23

9/24/18 3/24/19

6/11/20

8/15/22 7/31/24

7/31/24

2/17/21 8/19/22

1/10/18 7/10/18

4/14/17

8/21/25

10/1/20

4/8/19 10/8/19

3/24/20 3/24/21

8/29/18 9/24/18

Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

LITTLE SPROUTS DAYCARE OWNED 
BY MEGAN KING

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

391.2.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.12 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Revocation 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Revocation 391.2.006.12 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Probation 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

313 PRAIRIE RD,   PLATTSMOUTH NE 68048

8624 HAMILTON ST,   OMAHA NE 68114

210 N SMITH AVE,   Elwood NE  68937

4645 S 52ND ST,   Lincoln NE  68516

3109 SOUTH 112th ST,   OMAHA NE  68144

3437 W ST,   Omaha NE  68107

107 W IOWA, PO BOX 32  Dunbar NE  68346

610 PIERCE,   Norfolk NE  68701

FII6771

FI8346

FII9794

FII8894

FII8867

FII9353

FII9660

FII9666

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

LORI POST

LORI'S CHILDCARE

LOVING OUR LITTLES - SCHARF 
DAYCARE owned by CINNAMON 
SCHARF

LUCY'S DAYCARE

LYNN'S LEARNING CENTER

MARIMAR'S DAYCARE owned by 
MARIA M HERNANDEZ

MELISSA HILLMAN

MERRYS DAYCARE OWNED BY 
MERRY ANN TUBIO STUMP

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1904 Elm ST,   OMAHA NE 68108

Page 90 of 118

FII8007

3/27/23 6/27/23

3/29/17

2/21/18 11/20/18

11/20/18

6/2/17 6/2/18

7/22/25

3/9/17 3/23/17

7/28/22

7/16/25

5/20/25 7/17/25

11/9/21 5/9/22

1/16/16 2/16/16

1/16/17

Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

MESSY MUNCHERS HOME CHILD 
CARE owned by MARNE R RICHMEIER

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Revocation 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Revocation 391.2.006.22 Food Safety

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Suspension by Emergency Order 391.2.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Suspension 391.2.006.02A Criminal History Records Check

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.12 Supervision of Children

Suspension by Emergency Order 391.2.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Civil Penalty 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Probation 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

19900 SOUTH 96TH STREET,   Hickman NE  68372

439 N VALENTINE,   Valentine NE  69201

600 S. HAMPTON,   Wausa NE  68786

7306 SOUTH 85TH ST,   La Vista NE 68128

624 NORTH 19TH,   Ord NE  68862

6978 NORTH 88th AVE,   Omaha NE  68122

1816 CLEVELAND ST,   Lexington NE  68850

2215 LINCOLN AVE,   Plattsmouth NE  68048

3775 30TH AVE,   Columbus NE  68601

FII9329

FI9351

FII9266

FI6471

FII9272

FII9440

FII9973

FII9479

FI9373

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

MICHELLE NICKLAS

MICHELLE'S DAY CARE INC. OWNED 
BY MICHELLE RICHARDS

MIKAELA BLOOMQUIST

MOM'S DAYCARE

MS TRACY'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
TRACY FOSTER

MY FAVORITE AUNT'S INHOME 
CHILDCARE owned by SONYA 
HAWKINS

NANA'S CHILD CARE dba ELJARDIN 
DE RAQUEL  LLC

NAOMI'S CHILD HAVEN owned by 
NAOMI J BACKER

NIKKI'S FAMILY DAYCARE owned by 
NICOLE BROWN

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


4519 SARATOGA ST,   OMAHA NE 68104

Page 91 of 118

FI5741

10/1/16

3/17/16 10/1/16

10/7/19

3/21/16 7/18/16

7/18/16 1/18/17

5/28/19

8/4/20 2/4/21

3/31/25 9/30/25

1/20/16 2/5/16

12/7/17 2/26/18

8/25/21 9/8/21

11/30/21

1/29/18 7/29/18

6/1/16 7/1/16

Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

NITA'S DAYCARE

Revocation 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Suspension 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Revocation 71.1919.11 Failure to Pay Annual Fee

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.05B Substitutes and Volunteers

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.12 Supervision of Children

Civil Penalty 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Emergency Closing Orders 391.2.006.02A5 Department Determination

Revocation 391.2.006.03A Primary Provider

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.15B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Civil Penalty 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

2433 AVENUE D,   SCOTTSBLUFF NE 69361

911 EAST 8TH,   COZAD NE 69130

5321 HALLSHIRE CT,   Lincoln NE  68516

323 MISSISSIPPI AVE,   Alliance NE  69301

736 SOUTH 11TH,   Lincoln NE  68508

433 EAST 27TH ST,   SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 68776

1319 EAST 31ST STREET,   KEARNEY NE 68847

1504 GLENMORE DR,   Norfolk NE  68701

FI4708

FII6827

FII9388

FII8960

FII9004

FI5317

FII6743

FI9314

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

NORMA'S DAY CARE

NORMA'S KIDS OWNED BY NORMA 
YEUTTER

OPEN ARMS DAYCARE, LLC

Pam's Daycare

PAT'S CHILD CARE OWNED BY 
PATRICIA MORTON

PATTY STORK DAYCARE

PAULA'S DAY CARE OWNED BY 
PAULA BERUMEN

PRECIOUS LITTLE ANGELS

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1821 WEST 3RD STREET,   NORTH PLATTE NE 69101

Page 92 of 118

FI4815

1/5/18 7/5/18

9/8/25 3/8/26

8/27/19 12/10/20

1/15/19 7/16/19

2/8/16 3/8/16

2/23/17

1/15/19

2/19/19

5/7/21 11/7/21

2/7/18 8/7/18

4/27/19 8/7/19

8/7/19 4/27/20

11/5/21 5/5/22

2/5/21

Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

RAINBOW'S END DAY CARE & 
NURSERY SCHOOL OWNED BY ROSE 
MULL

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.12 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

Civil Penalty 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Suspension 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Emergency Closing Orders 391.2.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Revocation 391.2.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Probation 391.2.006.08A Licensed Capacity

391.2.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.12A Supervision -  No Licensee

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

36 COUNTRY CLUB RD,   Gering NE  69341

112 WEST 11TH ST,   FREMONT NE 68025

4007 MAPLE ST,   Omaha NE  68111

8328 BEDFORD AVE,   OMAHA NE 68134

5112 W HUGHES,   Lincoln NE  68524

2019 N 65TH AVE,   Omaha NE  68104

7810 UPTON GREY LN,   Lincoln NE  68516

205 W MORRIS,   Clarks NE  68628

FII9287

FI4892

FII9193

FII7011

FII9409

FII9706

FII9622

FII9824

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

SAL AND NICKOLE'S DAYCARE

SANDIE'S SHORT STOP CHILD CARE

SEA SHELLS CHILD CARE & 
LEARNING CENTER

SMALLS AND SMILES owned by DEBRA 
A HARRISON - Denied

SNUGGLE BUGS OWNED BY DEBBIE 
UNDERWOOD AND TREVA SOWASH

SONJA'S BRIGHT MINDS 2 owned by 
SONJA'S CHILD CARE LLC

SPLASH OF COLOR CHILD CARE 
OWNED BY MARIAH STOWE

STACI DIETZ CHILDCARE OWNED BY 
STACI DIETZ

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


4632 HALLCLIFFE RD,   Lincoln NE  68516

Page 93 of 118

FII8943

10/4/19

9/7/18 12/5/18

12/6/18

8/2/17

2/21/17 2/28/17

3/22/17 9/22/17

9/8/16 3/8/17

12/21/20 5/11/21

6/20/16 1/5/17

1/5/17 6/1/17

7/18/17 1/23/18

1/18/18 5/17/21

12/7/22 6/7/23

1/26/17

Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

STORYBOOK CHILDCARE CENTER

Revocation 71.1919.11 Failure to Pay Annual Fee

Civil Penalty 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Suspension 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

205 EAST ST,   OXFORD NE 68967

1301 L AVE,   Jackson NE  68743

515 N BEAVER AVE,   York NE  68467

147 S BROADWAY,   WAHOO NE 68066

158 S BROADWAY,   Wahoo NE  68066

1817 SPRING MEADOW DR,   Lincoln NE  68521

424 IVER ST,   Valparaiso NE  68065

212 OAKWOOD DR,   Papillion NE  68133

FII6629

FII9483

FII9504

FII6754

FII9718

FII9557

FII9560

FI4749

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

SUE'S DAYCARE

SULLIVAN, SUE

SUNSHINE DAYCARE OWNED BY 
SHELBY STOLLEY

SUSAN'S 123 CHILDCARE

SUSAN'S CARE AWAY FROM HOME 
owned by GOTO DAYCARE, INC

SWANSON'S CHILDCARE OWNED BY 
BRANDI SWANSON

TAMMY'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
TAMMY DRAPER

TAMMY'S HOME DAY CARE

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


1655 SW 14TH ST,   LINCOLN NE 68522

Page 94 of 118

FII7050

11/26/24 2/14/25

3/4/25 3/4/26

2/6/16 3/23/17

7/29/17 7/29/18

3/28/18 5/15/19

2/6/20

11/9/21 5/9/22

2/8/17 4/26/17

3/21/19

2/5/16 2/24/16

8/12/20 2/12/21

2/2/25

9/17/24

Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

TANJA'S TOT'S

Emergency Closing Orders 391.2.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Limitation-Disciplinary 391.2.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Probation 391.2.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Probation 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Suspension 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.12 Supervision of Children

Revocation 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Suspension by Emergency Order  x

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

4908  35TH ST,   Columbus NE  68601

120 S OK ST,   WILBER NE 68465

203 SOUTH WILLOW ST,   North Platte NE  69101

3764 36TH AVE,   Columbus NE  68601

2000 BRECKENRIDGE DR,   Lincoln NE  68521

2121 TOWLE ST,   Falls City NE  68355

14814 REDMAN AVE,   Omaha NE  68116

2611 SOUTH 35TH ST,   Lincoln NE  68506

FII8859

FII6731

FII9231

FI9969

FII9529

FII9623

FII8974

FII9345

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

TAYLOR TOT'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
STACY TAYLOR

TENDER TOTS

TERESA CREWDSON

THE GIGGLE CLUBHOUSE

THE TOT SPOT DAYCARE OWNED BY 
NATASHA HAMILTON

THE YELLOW CASTLE DAYCARE 
OWNED BY LAURA JONES

TINA'S TREASURES

TINKER TOTS OWNED BY SHELLY 
HAECKER

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


421 LONG BRANCH,   Humboldt NE  68376

605 BAILEY,   Stratton NE  69043

Page 95 of 118

FII9516

3/5/20

11/9/16 5/9/17

6/6/25

12/17/15 1/17/16

11/29/18 4/11/19

PRE9028

4/6/16 5/6/16

4/19/16 5/19/16

3/17/20 9/17/20

4/30/19 5/31/19

1/5/21

Family Child Care Home II

Preschool

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

TINY TITANS DAYCARE OWNED BY 
SHUPP ENTERPRISES, INC.

Revocation 391.2.002 License Fees

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Emergency Closing Orders 391.2.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Civil Penalty 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

AUNTIE EM'S MUNCHKINS 
PRESCHOOL

Civil Penalty 391.5.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.5.006.09D CPR and First Aid Training

Probation 391.5.006.18 Supervision of Children

Civil Penalty 391.5.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Revocation 391.5.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

2406  WHITLOW  AVE,   Auburn NE  68305

175 JOHNSON DR,   OGALLALA NE 69153

4725 NORTH 41st ST,   Omaha NE  68111

603 PLATTE,   Juniata NE 68955

5151 NW RADIAL HWY,   OMAHA NE 68104

129 NORTH 7TH,   Oneill NE  68763

817 J ST,   BURWELL NE 68823

810 WEST 3RD STREET,   Valentine NE  69201

FII9147

FI6179

FII9331

FII6791

PRE8099

PRE8990

PRE8641

PRE9049

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

TINY TOES DAYCARE owned by 
STEPHANIE FLOYD

TRACI'S TYKES DAYCARE OWNED BY 
TRACI LAPP

VANESSA'S ANGEL'S owned by 
LATRICE FOSTER & DIETRICK 
CRITTENDEN

VILLAGE DAY CARE OWNED BY 
KIMBERLY GIBSON

BETHANY LUTHERAN PRESCHOOL 
owned by BETHANY LUTHERAN 
CHURCH OMAHA NEBRASKA

LEAP AT CHRIST LUTHERAN 
CHURCH

PRECIOUS GEMS PRESCHOOL

SMALL WONDERS PRESCHOOL

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


CCC10045

200 S SAUNDERS AVE,   SUTTON NE 68979

5847 N 90 ST,   Omaha NE  68134

Page 96 of 118

PRE7975

5/9/24 7/6/24

1/15/25 1/17/25

3/24/25

1/15/25

2/17/22 3/17/22

1/5/21 7/5/21

11/9/21 2/28/22

2/28/22 5/9/22

5/18/16 6/30/16

12/28/23 6/28/24

8/2/24 2/2/25

9/28/23 11/9/23

10/3/16 2/13/17

1/28/20 3/31/20

Preschool

Provisional Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

SUTTON PRESCHOOL

Civil Penalty 391.5.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.5.006.01 Licensee Requirements

A BEAUTIFUL PLACE TO GROW owned 
by STACIE THOMAS

Revocation 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Suspension by Emergency Order 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.004.06 Notification of Changes

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.26 Transportation

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Suspension by Emergency Order 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

321 STAGECOACH ROAD,   Grand Island NE  68801

4920 N. 26th St., Ste. 200,   Lincoln NE  68521

11830 SOUTH 25th ST,   Bellevue NE  68123

630 N COTNER BLVD  STE 200,   Lincoln NE  68505

3258 SOUTH 13TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68502

4225 23rd St.,   Columbus NE  68601

PRE9035

CCC9846

CCC9507

CCC9997

CCC9563

CCC9718

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

TWISTERS PRESCHOOL ACADEMY

A PLACE TO GROW CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

A2Z CHILDCARE owned by TDS BIG 
HEART INC

ABUELITA'S DAYCARE LLC

ADVENTURE ACADEMY - SITE 4

ANGELSUGAR CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
CENTER

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


5847 N 90 ST,   Omaha NE  68134

Page 97 of 118

CCC9968

6/29/23

3/29/23

3/17/16 3/17/17

8/7/24 2/7/25

6/10/21 10/13/21

4/7/25 10/7/25

5/24/22 11/24/22

9/28/20

12/7/20 6/7/21

12/17/18 6/30/19

5/9/22 11/9/22

Provisional Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

ANNIE'S HELPING HANDS 
CHILDCARE CENTER

Revocation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Denial of Licensure 391.3.003.01 Required Materials

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.004.06 Notification of Changes

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.004.06 Notification of Changes

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

CCC10060

CCC10071

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

5847 N. 90TH STREET,   Omaha NE  68134

9300 HERITAGE LAKES DRIVE,   Lincoln NE  68526

18506 OAKMONT DRIVE,   Omaha NE  68136

1211 NORRIS AVE.,   McCook NE  69001

302 S WEBSTER ST,   Blue Hill NE  68930

204 W O ST,   Weeping Water NE  68463

218 N. 14TH ST.,   Nebraska City NE  68410

4430 FLORENCE BLVD,   Omaha NE  68110

1600 SOUTH 48TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68506

CCC9483

CCC9842

CCC9934

CCC9845

CCC9697

CCC9944

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

ANNIES LITTLE HELPERS 
CHILDCARE CENTER

ASPEN CHILDCARE INC

ASPEN CREEK KINDERCARE

BLESSENG'S CHILDCARE owned by 
BLESSENG'S DAYCARE CENTER LLC

BLUE HILL EARLY LEARNING 
CENTER

BRIGHT ARROWS CHILD CARE 
CENTER owned by WEEPING WATER 
PUBLIC SCHOOLS

BRIGHT BEGINNINGS CHILDCARE 
owned by TABATHA SNYDER

BRIGHT WHEELS MONTESSORI 
ACADEMY LLC

BRYAN HEALTH EAST CDC ob BRIGHT 
HORIZONS CHILDREN'S CENTERS 
LLC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


610 9TH STREET,   HUMBOLDT NE  68376

Page 98 of 118

CCC9827

4/29/21 4/30/21

5/6/19 5/6/20

9/12/24 3/12/25

12/20/24 6/20/25

5/9/22 5/30/22

5/31/22 11/9/22

12/19/24

6/30/25 12/30/25

4/15/19

8/18/22

1/4/23 10/4/23

Provisional Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

BUILDING BEGINNINGS CHILD CARE

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.20A Prohibited Forms of Discipline

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Revocation 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Limitation-Disciplinary 38.178.12 History of Disciplinary Action

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

CCC10013

CCC10087

CCC10006

CCC10049

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

616 SOUTH 75th ST,   Omaha NE  68114

200 N CENTER ST,   Clay Center NE  68933

1722 FULTON STREET,   Falls City NE  68355

104 E HIGH ST,   Murray NE  68409

18111 Q ST  STES 107 & 108,   Omaha NE  68135

102 EAST 8TH STREET,   Dorchester NE  68343

7105 SOUTH 74th ST,   La Vista NE  68128

2910 S 20 ST,   Omaha NE  68108

15650 W MAPLE RD,   Omaha NE  68116

CCC9754

CCC9892

CCC9751

CCC9961

CCC9950

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

CHILDREN'S ANGEL CHILDCARE II 
owned by CHILDREN'S ANGEL 
CHILDCARE LLC

CLAY CENTER CHILD CARE

COMMUNITY KIDS CENTER

CONESTOGA FOUNDATION DAYCARE 
owned by CONESTOGA PUBLIC 
SCHOOLS FOUNDATION

CORNERSTONE LEARNING CENTER 
owned by CORNERSTONE LEARNING 
CENTER LLC

CRADLES & CRAYONS CHILDCARE 
CENTER (DUAL LICENSE)

CREATIVE KIDZ owned by LUV LLC

DESHAWN'S ACADEMY owned by 
LASHAWNYA ABRAM

EMPOWERING KIDS ACADEMY owned 
by EMPOWERING KIDS ACADEMY 
LLC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


3823 FLORENCE BLVD,   Omaha NE  68110

Page 99 of 118

CCC9817

1/28/20 4/15/20

8/22/24 2/22/25

12/12/24 6/12/25

9/17/18 1/31/19

3/16/16

7/1/22 11/1/22

11/13/19 11/13/20

10/30/20

9/4/18

3/15/20 9/30/20

12/14/15 12/14/16

8/28/17 2/28/18

Provisional Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

EVER LASTING GOD LLC

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.15C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Revocation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

CCC10081

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

902 12TH ST,   Gothenburg NE  69138

1826 WEST 3RD, STE B,   Hastings NE  68901

2510 NORTH 72nd ST,   Omaha NE  68134

1400 Harvell Dr.,   Bellevue NE  68005

5200 SOUTH 88th PLZ,   Omaha NE  68127

20275 HONEYSUCKLE DR STE 103,   Elkhorn NE  68022

4847 SAHLER ST,   Omaha NE  68104

1204 WEST A STREET,   NORTH PLATTE NE  69101

218 S RIVER STREET,   West Point NE  68788

3223 NORTH 45th ST, BLDG D,   Omaha NE  68104

CCC9649

CCC9553

CCC9930

CCC9668

CCC9864

CCC9630

CCC9793

CCC9536

CCC9566

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

GOTHENBURG IMPACT CENTER

GROWING PATCH ACADEMY

HEARTLAND CHILDCARE II owned by 
MICHELLE L WILLIAMS

HIGH HOPES CHILD CARE LLC

HONEY CREEK CHILDCARE & 
PRESCHOOL owned by KIDVENTURE 
ENTERPRISES, LLC

HONEY CREEK CHILDCARE owned by 
RAMAK ENTERPRISE LLC

HSLC AMES AVE LLC

KIDDIE EXPRESS 2 owned by LINSEY 
NICOLA

KIDDIE KORRAL LLC

KIDZ OF THE FUTURE CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER II owned by 
KIMBERLY WESSON

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


8215 NORTHWOODS DR  STE 100,   Lincoln NE  68505

Page 100 of 118

CCC9953

9/18/23 3/18/24

1/15/16 2/29/16

2/13/23 8/13/23

5/11/21 10/19/21

7/13/22 11/29/22

5/26/23

10/18/18

6/8/17 6/30/18

5/5/16 5/5/17

1/31/20 2/28/21

5/14/22 11/14/22

2/18/16 7/30/16

Provisional Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

KINDERCARE HOLDREGE OWNED BY 
KINDERCARE LEARNING CENTER

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03D Notification LE Contact

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Denial of Licensure 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Licensing Agreement 391.3.002 Child Care Centers

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.008.01 Denial and disciplinary Actions

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

5444 NORTH 42nd ST,   Omaha NE  68111

417 Central Ave,   Nebraska City NE  68410

6901 N 102 CIR,   Omaha NE  68122

5352 S 136 ST,   Omaha NE  68137-3686

3047 SOUTH 72nd ST,   Omaha NE  68124

3602 F ST,   Omaha NE  68107

5430 NORTH 42nd ST,   Omaha NE  68111

2717 NORTH 61st ST,   Omaha NE  68104

801 EAST 1ST STREET,   Ogallala NE  69153

225 SOUTH 18TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68508

CCC9481

CCC9983

CCC9888

CCC9726

CCC9643

CCC9453

CCC9818

CCC9929

CCC9524

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

KLASSY KIDZ CORNER LLC

KNAPP TIME OWNED BY KNAPP TIME

LEARNING GROVE ACADEMY

LIL HANDS AND FEET DAYCARE 
owned by MALLORY MAYNARD

LIL INSPIRATIONS ACADEMY owned 
by LIL LEGENDS CORP

LIL LEGENDS CHILDCARE CENTER 
owned by LIL LEGENDS CORP

LITTLE BIG LEAGUE ACADEMY owned 
by CAGER HAYNES

LITTLE BLAZERS ACADEMY LLC

LITTLE BLESSINGS CHILDCARE 
CENTER

LITTLE BLESSINGS LEARNING 
CENTER

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


CCC10059 3477 SOUTH 11TH STREET,   Seward NE  68434

Page 101 of 118

9/3/24

2/7/25 8/7/25

12/4/18 6/4/19

6/21/18 12/21/18

3/3/20

5/9/17 11/9/17

12/7/17 3/31/18

10/19/16 4/19/17

10/21/23 4/21/24

6/7/18 9/15/18

3/3/17 9/3/17

12/7/17 6/7/18

9/19/23

9/30/16 3/16/17

Provisional Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

LITTLE CUBS DAYCARE - SEWARD

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.23A Infant Care Rooms

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.18 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Probation 391.3.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Assurance of Compliance 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Suspension 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

20078 GLENMORE DR,   Gretna NE  68028

111 NORTH 26TH STREET,   Beatrice NE  68310

101 EAST D ST,   Elmwood NE  68349

3105 25TH STREET,   Columbus NE  68601

1115 BOSWELL AVENUE,   Crete NE  68333

218 EAST 4TH,   York NE  68467

17525 SW 25TH STREET,   Martell NE  68404

2342 SILVER STREET,   Ashland NE  68003

12602 PACIFIC ST,   Omaha NE  68154

CCC9714

CCC9625

CCC9747

CCC9618

CCC9564

CCC9981

CCC9565

CCC9966

CCC9588

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

LITTLE FEET BIG STEPS CHILDCARE

LITTLE GIGGLES DAYCARE

LITTLE KNIGHTS ACADEMY LLC

LITTLE MESSENGERS INC

LITTLE PEANUTS, LLC

LITTLE PIRATES DAYCARE LLC

LITTLE SQUIRTS CHILDCARE 
CENTER, LLC

MAMA J's

MONTESSORI CHILDRENS HOUSE 
owned by MY MONTESSORI SCHOOL 
LLC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


18544 W MAPLE RD,   Elkhorn NE  68022

Page 102 of 118

CCC9591

9/30/16 2/4/17

9/29/23 9/29/24

12/24/24

3/26/21 9/26/21

7/3/19 1/3/20

8/17/20 9/30/20

6/20/19

11/7/24

11/15/17 11/30/17

12/4/17 2/23/18

9/5/17 11/30/17

12/4/17 3/5/18

1/24/20 7/24/20

11/29/23 8/29/24

Provisional Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

MONTESSORI WEST MAPLE owned by 
MY MONTESSORI SCHOOL LLC

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Revocation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Denial of Licensure 391.3.002.01 Required Materials

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

CCC10016

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

14245 Q ST,   Omaha NE  68137

711 N. Colorado Ave.,   Hastings NE  68901

1950 E. 5th Street,   Fremont NE  68025

1949 E. MILITARY,   Fremont NE  68025

15650 W MAPLE RD,   Omaha NE  68116

4851 N 72 ST,   Omaha NE  68134

630 N COTNER, STE 200,   Lincoln NE  68505

900 N. 70th Street,   Lincoln NE  68505

3000 NORTH HILL ROAD,   Lincoln NE  68521

CCC9876

CCC9708

CCC9795

CCC9770

CCC9598

CCC9762

CCC9993

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

MOTHERLAND 24 HR DAYCARE owned 
by ACHAN RING

PAC 2 CENTER

PEARL ACADEMY  (DUAL LICENSE)

PEARL BABY

PEEK-A-BOO DAYCARE owned by GRE 
VENTURES LLC

PEEKABOO LEARNING CENTER #2 - 
Pending

PLAYFUL PAINTERS CHILD CARE

PREMIER PRESCHOOL AND 
LEARNING CENTER LLC

PROJECT FUTURE

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


11910 PACIFIC ST,   Omaha NE  68154

Page 103 of 118

CCC9852

6/11/21 12/11/21

11/4/16 5/4/17

3/18/21 9/18/21

1/14/20 7/14/20

12/5/16 12/5/17

9/22/17 9/22/18

1/16/18 3/12/18

5/20/19 11/30/20

11/29/16 4/1/17

4/1/17 11/29/17

Provisional Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

REED FAMILY EARLY LEARNING  
ACADEMY owned by ST ROBERT 
BELLARMINE CHURCH OF OMAHA

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.3.006.15A Licensed Capacity

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03E Investigation - Registry Chks

Limitation-Disciplinary 391.3.008.01 Grounds for Denial or Disciplin

Probation 391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

391.3.006.02 Director Requirements

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

12717 SOUTH 28th AVE, STE D,   Bellevue NE  68123

223 East 14th Street, Ste. 10,   Hastings NE  68901

223 EAST 14TH ST, STE. 10,   Hastings NE  68901

2505 SOUTH 192nd AVE,   Omaha NE  68130

154 WEST 6TH ST,   Long Pine NE  69217

3012 WEST HWY 30,   Kearney NE  68845

2910 SOUTH 20th ST,   Omaha NE  68108

15504 SPAULDING PLZ #C-08,   Omaha NE  68116

CCC9597

CCC9863

CCC9791

CCC9601

CCC9600

CCC9651

CCC9760

CCC9518

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

SAFARI CHILDCARE owned by PETTUS 
INCORPORATION

SARA'S BRIGHT BEGINNINGS 
CHILDCARE owned by BURLINGTON 
CROSIER LLC

SARA'S BRIGHT BEGINNINGS 
DAYCARE LLC

SM WEST CENTER INC

SMALL BEGINNINGS CHILD CARE 
SITE #1

SMILING FACES ACADEMY, INC - 
SOUTH 2  (DUAL LICENSE)

SMITH'S LEARNING CENTER AND 
PRESCHOOL owned by SMITH'S 
LEARNING CENTER AND PRESCHOOL 
LLC

SPROUTING MINDS CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER owned by 
WEST MAPLE CHILDCARE INC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


2717 NORTH 61st ST,   Omaha NE  68104

Page 104 of 118

CCC9686

2/7/18 2/7/19

4/16/21 10/16/21

11/5/21 4/29/22

2/11/16 7/29/16

7/29/16 2/28/17

2/16/16

6/10/24 12/10/24

11/19/20 5/19/21

8/12/21 8/18/21

3/12/21 9/12/21

10/19/22 4/19/23

Provisional Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

SPROUTS LEARNING CENTER 2 LLC

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.03A1 Permanent CC Disqualification

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.15B Staffing Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.3.006.22B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

CCC10008

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1247 D STREET,   Pawnee City NE  68420

1100 N STREET,   Lincoln NE  68508

3258 SOUTH 13TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68506

225 NORTH 56TH ROAD,   Nebraska City NE  68410

223 SOUTH SYCAMORE,   WAHOO NE  68066

4700 Antelope Creek Rd.,   Lincoln NE  68506

2906 SOUTH 180th ST,   Omaha NE  68130

2402 N ST,   Omaha NE  68107

CCC9860

CCC9547

CCC9550

CCC9833

CCC9840

CCC9831

CCC9796

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

SWEET SECOND HOME CHILD CARE

THE DOWNTOWN CHILD CARE 
CENTER

THE DUCERE LEARNING CENTER

THE ORCHARD CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

TLC CHILDCARE ob BEAZ 
PROPERTIES, INC.

TOTS ADVENTURE CENTER

TREEFORT DROP IN HOURLY 
CHILDCARE owned by TREEFORT 
DROP IN HOURLY CHILDCARE LLC

TWINS DAYCARE LLC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


16909 BLONDO ST,   Omaha NE  68116

6656 CROWN POINT AVE,   Omaha NE  68104

Page 105 of 118

CCC9925

12/20/22 3/30/23

5/19/23 2/19/24

3/24/16 9/24/16

FI12341

8/9/19 8/9/20

12/10/20 12/31/21

1/29/25

10/15/18 10/22/18

9/10/25

5/8/25

7/24/18 12/14/18

12/14/18

Provisional Child Care Center

Provisional Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

YELLOW BRICK ROAD EARLY 
CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT CENTER 
owned by YELLOW BRICK ROAD 
CHILD CARE INC.

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.3.006.01 Licensee Requirements

A PEACEFUL MIND CHILDCARE

Licensing Agreement 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.25B Alcohol-Controlled Substance

Denial of Licensure 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Denial of Licensure 391.1.003.01 Common Definitions

Denial of Licensure 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

820 2ND STREET,   Yutan NE  68073

8217 READ ST,   Omaha NE  68122

13443 TAYLOR ST,   Omaha NE  68164

1717  3RD CORSO,   Nebraska City NE  68410

4701 N 168TH AVE,   Omaha NE  68116

1308 RED FERN CIR,   Papillion NE  68133

2417 WEST 3RD STREET,   Hastings NE  68901

CCC9510

FI12463

FI12220

FI12134

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

YUTAN KIDS ACADEMY OWNED BY 
MAKAYLA HOREIS

A'S HEART ABOVE CHILDCARE owned 
by ADRIENE R ATKINS

BONNER'S DAYCARE owned by 
SHANITA JONES

CREATIVE CORNER HOME BASED 
LEARNING CENTER OWNED BY 
DANIELLE HENG

DISCOVERY DREAM SCHOOL (2)

EDUCATION STATION "WHERE 
LITTLE MINDS GROW" owned by 
SHAMPAGNE SWIFT - PENDING

FORD, TANYA

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


3117 N HILL ROAD #108,   Lincoln NE  68504

Page 106 of 118

FI12292

8/20/19

12/25/24

9/30/16 3/7/17

3/7/17

10/18/17 10/31/17

10/31/17 4/18/18

10/10/24 4/10/25

11/23/20 2/9/21

3/3/21

11/10/16 5/24/17

6/16/17

11/10/16 5/24/17

6/16/17

7/6/17

Provisional Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

GILANI, SARA

Revocation 391.1.007.07 Fire Safety

Denial of Licensure 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Revocation 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

9167 HANOVER ST,   Omaha NE  68122

9524 SPENCER ST,   Omaha NE  68134

318 DAWN DR,   Columbus NE  68601

1617 CENTRAL,   Nebraska City NE  68410

4804 N 174 AVE,   Omaha NE  68116

2616 Chase St,   Falls City NE  68355

5105 GLADE ST,   Lincoln NE  68506

FI11856

FI11999

FI12723

FI12375

FI12411

FI11907

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

GUARDIAN ANGELS DAYCARE owned 
by MONICA LEON

HELEN'S ANGELS CHILDCARE 
OWNED BY HELEN M BARSELL

JACQUELINE'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
JACQUELINE HARNISCH

JESSICA'S DAYCARE owned by JESSICA 
WALKER

JONES, ASHLEY

KIDDIE COVE OWNED BY 
KIRKENDALL CRYSTAL

KOALA-T-KARE OWNED BY SUSAN 
DEGARMO

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


4310 NORTH 37th ST,   Omaha NE  68111

Page 107 of 118

FI12301

4/2/19 4/2/20

10/29/20

4/18/19 11/14/19

11/14/19

12/15/22

1/25/19 2/7/19

2/7/19

6/20/24

11/12/22

5/17/16 11/17/16

10/18/24 4/18/25

9/19/17 9/19/18

Provisional Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

LEXIE'S LODGE CHILDCARE

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

391.1.006.02A2 Twenty Year Disqualification

Licensing Agreement 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.03C Household Members

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Revocation 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Denial of Licensure 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Denial of Licensure 38.178.12 History of Disciplinary Action

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.15B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Probation 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.03C Household Members

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

13916 W CIR,   Omaha NE  68137

4311 MICHIGAN AVE,   Grand Island NE  68803

3931 U ST,   Omaha NE  68107

7502 N 107 AVE,   Omaha NE  68122

5711 N 36TH ST,   Omaha NE  68111

310 W STATE ST,   Atkinson NE  68713

306 S 6TH ST.,   Battle Creek NE  68715

3716 NORTH 23 ST,   Omaha NE  68110

FI12192

FI12576

FI12174

FI11802

FI12692

FI12118

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

LITTLE DUCKLINGS CHILD CARE 
OWNED BY CASSIE MARIE 
GONZALEZ

LITTLE MOOS DAYCARE owned by 
MALINDA HOUDEK

LOPEZ, CATARINA

MANDY'S MUNCHKINS CHILDCARE 
LLC - pending

MICKEY'S KIDDIE CAMP owned by 
LAQUITTA COLEMAN

MILES OF SMILES DAYCARE OWNED 
BY ALYSSA SINDELAR

MINI MIRACLES CHILDCARE own by 
BRITTNI POSPISIL

MINI MIRACLES CHILDCARE OWNED 
BY SYLVONNA MCKOY

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


2866 BAUMAN AVE,   Omaha NE  68112

Page 108 of 118

FI12521

1/3/23

6/20/24

2/19/19

8/2/25

2/8/17 5/24/17

4/20/21 10/20/21

12/23/15 3/17/16

3/17/16

1/22/24

1/8/20 1/24/20

1/24/20

Provisional Family Child Care Home I

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

MYA'S LUVS CHILDCARE  owned by 
JANETTE MARTINEZ

Denial of Licensure 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

Revocation 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

Denial of Licensure 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Suspension 391.1.004.04A Before Change is Effective

Denial of Licensure 391.1.003.01 Common Definitions

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Suspension 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Denial of Licensure 38.178 Previous Violations Resumed

Emergency Closing Orders 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Revocation 391.1.006 Standards of Operation and Care

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

5606 N 69 ST,   Omaha NE  68104

2524 W DIVISION,   Grand Island NE  68803

4602 N 30TH ST,   Omaha NE  68111

527 W DILIN ST,   Lincoln NE  68521

1004 CHERRY ST,   Arapahoe NE  68922

19421 LACI ST,   Omaha NE  68135

8328 BEDFORD AVE,   OMAHA NE 68134

5111 N 126 ST,   Omaha NE  68164

FI12185

FI11919

FI12476

FI11840

FI12295

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

NIQUES LOVING DAYCARE owned by 
LONIQUE NELSON - PENDING

ONE-WINGED ANGELS OWNED BY 
MARSHA MARS

POLLYANNA EXCEPTIONS YOUTH 
GOVERNING AND SERVICES - 
PENDING

SHELLEY'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
SHELLEY MILLER

SHERADI'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
SHERADI MEYERS

SMALL STEPS DAY CARE OWNED BY 
JAMEE SMALL

SMALLS AND SMILES owned by DEBRA 
A HARRISON - Denied

TANGY'S LITTLE ANGELS CHILD 
CARE owned by SHAJUANA MARION

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


3901 N 43 ST,   Omaha NE  68111-2511

433 E. 27TH ST,   South Sioux City NE  68776

Page 109 of 118

5/9/24

11/21/24

5/31/19

5/31/16 11/30/16

FII10058

4/24/24

3/27/25 3/27/26

2/3/25 8/3/25

1/14/19 3/31/19

5/2/17 5/2/18

10/10/18

Provisional Family Child Care Home I

Provisional Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

TANYA'S ANGELS DAYCARE owned by 
TANYA BADGETT

Denial of Licensure 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Denial of Licensure 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Suspension 391.1.004.04 Notification of Changes

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

A PLACE CALLED HOME owned by 
PATRICIA STORK

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Probation 391.2.006.19 Transportation

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.03B Staff

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.12 Supervision of Children

Restrict New Enrollment 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Revocation 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

4927 EVANS ST,   Omaha NE  68104

7206 N 15TH ST,   Lincoln NE  68521

308 EAST 7TH AVENUE,   Ainsworth NE  69210

9687 E APPLE RD,   Firth NE  68358

120 W 17TH ST,   York NE  68467

1805  W  MADISON  AVE,   Norfolk NE  68701

2012 EMMET ST,   Omaha NE  68110

FI12233

FI11924

FII10080

FII10049

FII9711

FII9644

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

TINY & MIGHTY ACADEMY 
CHILDCARE CENTER owned by 
CHARKEL C. SMITH - PENDING

WAGEALLA DAY CARE OB WEAAM 
WAGEALLA

WARD, KIMBERLY

ADVENTURE TIME CHILDCARE & 
PRESCHOOL

BECKER'S BUSY BEEZ

BRIGHT BEGINNINGS EARLY 
LEARNING CHILDCARE & 
PRESCHOOL OB MINDI JO KOHOUT

BRIGHTER NEW BEGINNINGS 
PRESCHOOL AND CHILDCARE 
CENTER INC

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


3169 R ST,   Lincoln NE  68503

Page 110 of 118

12/25/24

9/9/21 3/9/22

1/14/16 4/27/16

4/27/16 2/28/17

9/21/16 9/25/17

6/7/16

6/30/25 12/30/25

8/27/24

9/17/18 11/16/18

11/16/18 4/30/19

11/7/24

3/10/17 3/31/17

9/10/17

Provisional Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

CARING HEARTS CHILDCARE

Denial of Licensure 391.1.008.01 Denial and Disciplinary Action

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.03D Household Members

391.2.006.03D Household Members

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.03D Household Members

Revocation 391.2.006.15B Beds, Cribs, Sleep Surfaces

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Denial of Licensure 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Denial of Licensure 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

6463 BOXELDER DR,   Lincoln NE  68506

1008 VINE STREET,   Arapahoe NE  68922

3021 PORTER CIRCLE,   Lincoln NE  68516

236 S. Lincoln,   Malcolm NE  68402

102 EAST 8TH STREET,   Dorchester NE  68343

3942 N 66TH ST,   Omaha NE  68104

 210 N COTTENWOOD,   North Platte NE  69101

221 S 2ND ST,   Pierce NE  68767

524 7TH ST,   Wisner NE  68791

FII9861

FII9554

FII9582

FII9518

FII10167

FII9723

FII9563

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

CARMEN'S KIDS owned by CARMEN 
VORDERSTRASSE

CHERRY'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
CHERRY WULF

CHRIST'S KIDS OWNED BY TREASURE 
CHEATHAM

CLIPPER CHILD CARE OWNED BY 
NANCY DENSBERGER

CRADLES & CRAYONS CHILDCARE 
CENTER (DUAL LICENSE)

CREATIVE CORNER ENRICHMENT 
CENTER LLC - PENDING

CUDDLES AND IMAGINATIONS LLC 
OWNED BY AMANDA HASTINGS

J'S NEST CHILDCARE owned by 
JORDAN WINTZ - PENDING

KCZ KIDZ OWNED BY KASEY CLARK

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


2110 W 4TH ST,   North Platte NE  69101

Page 111 of 118

FII9902

6/1/22 9/30/22

12/21/21

6/3/20 11/2/20

12/6/21

7/22/19

7/3/18 1/3/19

2/23/17 11/1/17

2/15/18 3/9/18

1/25/16 7/25/16

9/8/16 9/27/16

9/27/16 3/27/17

Provisional Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

KIDDIE EXPRESS 2 owned by LINSEY 
NICOLA

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.12 Supervision of Children

Revocation 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.03A Primary Provider

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.03B Staff

Revocation 391.2.004.03 Change in Premises

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02D Notification LE Contact

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.2.006 Standards of Operation and Care

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

3036 EMMETT ST,   Omaha NE  68111

816 E 16th St,   Falls City NE  68355

4221 HIMEBAUGH AVE,   Omaha NE  68111

3072 ERNST ST,   Omaha NE  68112

107 W IOWA, PO BOX 32  Dunbar NE  68346

807 N LINCOLN,   Lexington NE  68850

119 F STREET,   INDIANOLA NE 69034

510 NORTH 22ND STREET,   Beatrice NE  68310

1002 Scott,   Beatrice NE  68310

FII9862

FII9841

FII9869

FII9704

FII9660

FII9605

FII9661

FII9478

FII9528

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

KINGDOM KIDZ

LITTLE BRITCHES owned by REGINA 
BARBER

LONDON BRIDGE DAY CARE, LLC

LYNN'S LOVING CARE OWNED BY 
SHAYLYN BRADLEY AND DEANDRE 
HOLLINS-JOHNSON

MELISSA HILLMAN

NANA'S CHILD CARE dba ELJARDIN 
DE RAQUEL  LLC

PAM'S PRECIOUS LITTLE PEOPLE 
OWNED BY PAMELA BROWN

RENEE'S DAYCARE OWNED BY 
RENEE OESTREICH

SKY HIGH DAYCARE OWNED BY 
ASHLEY GARRISON

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


154 W 6TH ST,   Long Pine NE  69217

Page 112 of 118

FII9743

6/21/18 9/22/18

5/8/25

4/27/19 8/7/19

8/7/19 4/27/20

12/11/19 12/31/20

6/20/16 1/5/17

1/5/17 6/1/17

7/18/17 1/23/18

1/18/18 5/17/21

5/7/18 2/22/19

1/22/21 5/30/21

7/28/17 1/29/18

Provisional Family Child Care Home II

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

SMALL BEGINNINGS CHILD CARE 
SITE #1

Probation 391.2.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Denial of Licensure 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Probation 391.2.006.08A Licensed Capacity

391.2.006.08A Licensed Capacity

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

391.2.006.02E Investigation - Registry Chks

Probation 391.2.006.03B Staff

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.1.006.01 Licensee Qualifications -  Req

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

8328 BEDFORD AVE,   Omaha NE  68134

2019 N 65TH AVE,   Omaha NE  68104

po box 78,   Clarks NE  68628

1817 SPRING MEADOW DR,   Lincoln NE  68521

2324 S 10 ST,   Omaha NE  68108

908 PRINZ ST,   West Point NE  68788

2121 TOWLE ST,   Falls City NE  68355

FII9706

FII9824

FII9557

FII9730

FII9867

FII9623

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

SMALLS AND SMILES

SONJA'S BRIGHT MINDS 2 owned by 
SONJA'S CHILD CARE LLC

STACI DIETZ CHILDCARE OWNED BY 
STACI DIETZ

SWANSON'S CHILDCARE OWNED BY 
BRANDI SWANSON

TERESA RIVERA AVELAR

THE LITTLE GREEN TREEHOUSE 
DAYCARE & PRESCHOOL

THE YELLOW CASTLE DAYCARE 
OWNED BY LAURA JONES

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


SAOC8895

2408 NORTH 18 ST,   Omaha NE  68110

3033 HUMMEL PARK RD,   Omaha NE  68112

1024 S. 37th St.,   Lincoln NE  68510

Page 113 of 118

FII9574

9/1/16 12/16/16

12/19/16 11/14/17

11/14/17

2/29/24 6/29/24

PRE9073

10/18/17 4/18/18

9/12/22 12/30/22

11/7/18 5/7/19

9/29/22 9/29/23

5/5/17 11/5/17

Provisional Family Child Care Home II

Provisional Preschool

Provisional School-Age-Only Center

School Age Only Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

TOYZ N NOIZE OWNED BY JAMES 
MITCHELL

Licensing Agreement 391.2.004.05B At Least 5 Working Days Before

Probation 391.2.004.05B At Least 5 Working Days Before

Revocation 391.2.004.05B At Least 5 Working Days Before

Licensing Agreement 391.2.006.01 Licensee Qualifications - Req

FOUR SEASONS NATURE PRESCHOOL 
owned by FOUR SEASONS NATURE 
PRESCHOOL LLC

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

CEDARS RANDOLPH COMMUNITY 
LEARNING CENTER ob CEDARS 
YOUTH SERVICES

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.18 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.4.008.01 Grounds for Denial or Disciplin

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action  x

SAOC8836

SAOC8907

SAOC8788

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1941 EUCLID ST,   Ashland NE  68003

5101 SOUTH 17th ST,   Omaha NE  68107

810 PINE ST,   Omaha NE  68108

7901 BLANCHARD,   Lincoln NE  68516

FII10025

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

WILLARD BABIES

COMPLETELY KIDS - GOMEZ owned by 
COMPLETELY KIDS

OPSF - PINE ELEMENTARY owned by 
OMAHA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
FOUNDATION

YMCA SCHOOL AGE ONLY @ 
WYSONG

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


SAOC8517 7801 NORTH HWS CLEVELAND BLVD,   Bennington NE  68007

Page 114 of 118

11/13/24 5/13/25

1/21/25 7/21/25

11/9/18 5/9/19

5/9/22 11/9/22

11/15/18 5/15/19

3/5/21 9/5/21

9/14/21 3/14/22

5/23/19 6/24/19

2/23/22 8/23/22

11/4/22 5/4/23

6/8/19 6/8/20

12/15/21 6/15/22

7/9/19 8/8/19

3/31/25 9/30/25

7/9/19 1/9/20

School Age Only Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

BENNINGTON FOUNDATION PINE 
CREEK BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL 
PROGRAM owned by BENNINGTON 
PUBLIC SCHOOLS FOUNDATION

Licensing Agreement 391.4.006.14C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.14C Staff-to-Child Ratio

Licensing Agreement 391.4.006.23 Transportation

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.18 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Civil Penalty 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.18 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

SAOC8805

SAOC8591

SAOC8612

SAOC8550

SAOC8562

SAOC8552

SAOC8554

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

5051 SOUTH 22nd ST,   OMAHA NE 68107

1520 NORTH 29TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68503

420 EAST 14TH ST,   Cozad NE  69130

6245  L STREET,   Lincoln NE  68510

5230 TIPPERARY TRAIL,   Lincoln NE  68512

5230 SUMNER STREET,   Lincoln NE  68506

2900 NORTH 46TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68504

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF THE 
MIDLANDS - SOUTH UNIT owned by 
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF THE 
MIDLANDS

CEDARS CLINTON BEFORE AND 
AFTER SCHOOL CARE (CLC)

COZAD ELEMENTARY AFTERZONE

FAMILY SERVICE - EASTRIDGE

FAMILY SERVICE - HILL

FAMILY SERVICE - HOLMES

FAMILY SERVICE - HUNTINGTON

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


SAOC8558 1930 SOUTH 20TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68502

Page 115 of 118

8/5/16 8/5/18

3/27/19 3/27/20

12/14/23 6/14/24

12/3/21 6/3/22

10/30/18 1/11/19

8/7/19 2/7/20

5/27/20 11/27/20

12/21/16 6/30/17

5/17/17 11/17/17

5/10/19 5/10/20

10/25/17 4/25/18

6/28/22 6/28/23

School Age Only Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

FAMILY SERVICE - PRESCOTT

Probation 391.4.006 Standards of Operation and Care

Licensing Agreement 391.4.006.14 Licensed Capacity - Ratio

Probation 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.4.006.03A5 Department Determination

Licensing Agreement 391.4.006.24A Giving or Applying Medication

391.4.006.24A Giving or Applying Medication

Licensing Agreement 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.4.006.13 Desc of Center Svcs/Policies

391.4.006.18 Supervision of Children

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.18 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.4.006.10 Employee Records Requirements

SAOC8561

SAOC8564

SAOC8565

SAOC8821

SAOC8567

SAOC8747

SAOC8638

SAOC8685

SAOC8691

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

3701 SOUTH 33RD STREET,   Lincoln NE  68506

3100 PLYMOUTH AVENUE,   Lincoln NE  68502

630 WEST DAWES,   Lincoln NE  68521

5625 NORTH 28th AVE,   Omaha NE  68111

4500 STOCKWELL,   Lincoln NE  68506-1534

6001 FONTENELLE BLVD,   Omaha NE  68111

4710 NORTH 72ND STREET,   Lincoln NE  68507

5101 SOUTH 17th ST,   Omaha NE  68107

3520 MAPLEWOOD BLVD,   Omaha NE  68134

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

FAMILY SERVICE - ROUSSEAU

FAMILY SERVICE - SHERIDAN

FAMILY SERVICE - WEST LINCOLN

KIDS CAN - MILLER PARK owned by 
KIDS CAN COMMUNITY CENTER

LINCOLN PARKS & RECREATION 
BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM 
AT CALVERT RECREATION CENT

NARED'S PEE WEE PALACE II owned by 
NARED'S PEE WEE PALACE INC

NORTHEAST FAMILY CENTER - 
NORWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY

OPSF - GOMEZ HERITAGE owned by 
OMAHA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
FOUNDATION

OPSF - LAURA DODGE ELEM owned by 
OMAHA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
FOUNDATION

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


SAOC8700 14850 LAUREL AVE STE 1,   Omaha NE  68116

Page 116 of 118

11/15/16 5/15/17

10/7/19 4/7/20

9/18/18 5/14/19

6/7/24 12/7/24

5/17/17 11/17/17

11/5/21 5/5/22

2/28/20 8/28/20

5/15/17 11/15/17

School Age Only Child Care Center

School-Age-Only Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

OPSF - SADDLEBROOK owned by 
OMAHA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
FOUNDATION

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.18 Supervision of Children

Licensing Agreement 391.4.006.18 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

391.4.006.02 Director Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

SAOC8706

SAOC8501

SAOC8651

SAOC8652

SAOC8738

SAOC8507

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

6523 WESTERN AVE,   Omaha NE  68132

1135 NORTH H STREET,   Broken Bow NE  68822

8201 PACIFIC ST,   Omaha NE  68114

8601 HARNEY ST,   Omaha NE  68114

7301 NORTH 13TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68521

225 SOUTH 25TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68510

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

OPSF - WESTERN HILLS 
ELEMENTARY owned by OMAHA 
PUBLIC SCHOOLS FOUNDATION

SUPER KIDS CLUB AFTER SCHOOL 
PROGRAM

WESTSIDE EARLY CHILDHOOD - 
LOVELAND BEFORE & AFTER 
SCHOOL owned by THE WESTSIDE 
COMMUNITY SCHOOLS FOUNDATION 
INC

WESTSIDE EARLY CHILDHOOD - 
SWANSON BEFORE & AFTER 
PROGRAM owned by THE WESTSIDE 
COMMUNITY SCHOOLS FOUNDATION 
INC

YMCA - ADVENTURE CLUB PROGRAM 
AT KOOSER ELEMENTARY

YMCA - ELLIOTT COMMUNITY 
LEARNING CENTER

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


SAOC8868 605 W 27 AVE,   Bellevue NE  68005

Page 117 of 118

10/21/22 4/21/23

6/11/21 12/11/21

11/19/25 3/19/26

1/22/25 10/22/25

12/31/22 3/12/23

4/14/21 10/14/21

12/4/23 6/4/24

8/17/24 5/17/25

4/4/18 10/4/18

School-Age-Only Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

BETZ KIDS' TIME owned by BELLEVUE 
PUBLIC SCHOOLS FOUNDATION

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.3.006.19 Supervision of Children

Probation 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.4.006.03B Registry Checks

Probation 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.4.006.18 Supervision of Children

SAOC8811

SAOC8848

SAOC8835

SAOC8895

SAOC8861

SAOC8825

SAOC8761

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

1900 Hoyt St.,   Beatrice NE  68310

12801 L ST,   Omaha NE  68137

4304 NORTH 33rd ST,   Omaha NE  68111

1024 SOUTH 37TH STREET,   Lincoln NE  68503

9101 S. 78th St.,   Lincoln NE  68516

3506 FRANKLIN ST,   Omaha NE  68111

8400 CODY DRIVE,   Lincoln NE  68512

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

BLAST @ LINCOLN

BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF THE 
MIDLANDS - MILLARD CENTRAL 
UNIT owned by BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS 
OF THE MIDLANDS

BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF THE 
MIDLANDS - SKINNER MAGNET UNIT 
owned by BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF 
THE MIDLANDS

CEDARS RANDOLPH COMMUNITY 
LEARNING CENTER ob CEDARS 
YOUTH SERVICES

FAMILY SERVICE - ST. MICHAEL 
CATHOLIC SCHOOL

FRANKLIN ELEMENTARY - CLC 
PROGRAM owned by THE URBAN 
LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA INC

FUNDAMENTAL ATHLETICS 
ACADEMY

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


SAOC8819 3706 MAPLE ST,   Omaha NE  68111

Page 118 of 118

3/9/23 9/9/23

6/28/22 6/28/23

10/18/18 4/18/19

1/6/21

7/28/21 1/28/22

School-Age-Only Child Care Center

NEGATIVE and DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST CHILD CARE PROVIDERS

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

KING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - CLC 
PROGRAM owned by THE URBAN 
LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA INC

Probation 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Probation 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.4.006.01 Licensee Requirements

Licensing Agreement 391.1.006.02E Investigations - Registry Chks

Nondisciplinary Corrective Action 391.4.006.18 Supervision of Children

SAOC8674

SAOC8793

SAOC8859

SAOC8852

TYPE OF ACTION VIOLATION
PHYSICAL LOCATION

2316 SOUTH 18th ST,   Omaha NE  68108

620 SOUTH 31st ST,   Omaha NE  68105

1111 Lincoln Mall - Suite 350,   Lincoln NE  68508

1135 North H St.,   Broken Bow NE  68822

December 2015-2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME
LIC NO

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

OPSF - CASTELAR ELEMENTARY 
owned by OMAHA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
FOUNDATION

OPSF - JACKSON ELEMENTARY owned 
by OMAHA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
FOUNDATION

RANDOLPH COMMUNITY LEARNING 
CENTER owned by CIVIC NEBRASKA

SUPER KIDS CLUB, INC.

Print Date:  1/5/26

The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

